Park County

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2022-2023

Bank Name:

AMERICAN BANK -- AP

|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:
Voucher Range:

[ Exclude Manual Checks

06/30/2022 - 06/30/2023
- Dollar Limit:

Sort By:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: AMERICAN BANK -- AP
97733 08/16/2022 1017 360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS Jul-22-CC 1000.000.016.411800.220 Copy paper $574.60
Check Total: $574.60
98300 11/22/2022 1055 360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS Oct-22-CC 1000.000.005.410540.213 Copy paper $574.60
98300 11/22/2022 1055 360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS Oct-22-CC 1000.000.016.411800.220 Copy paper $574.60
Check Total: $1,149.20
99202 05/25/2023 1128 ﬁ\l(ll MUFFLER & AUTO REPAIR, 72658 2110.000.029.430240.220 EXHAUST PIPE $80.00
Check Total: $80.00
NCB 09/02/2022 1021 AAA CLEANING AUG 22 1000.000.028.450400.359 OFFICE CLEANING $245.00
NCB 01/20/2023 1075 AAA CLEANING DEC 22 1000.000.028.450400.359 OFFICE CLEANING $420.00
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 AAA CLEANING FEB 23 1000.000.028.450400.359 OFFICE CLEANING $315.00
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 AAA CLEANING JAN23 1000.000.028.450400.359 OFFICE CLEANING $315.00
NCB 08/05/2022 1010 AAA CLEANING JuLY22 1000.000.028.450400.359 JULY CLEANING $270.00
NCB  12/08/2022 1059 AAA CLEANING NOV22 1000.000.028.450400.359 OFFICE CLEANING $262.50
NCB 11/11/2022 1048 AAA CLEANING OCT 22 1000.000.028.450400.359 OFFICE CLEANING $437.50
NCB 10/14/2022 1037 AAA CLEANING SEP 22 1000.000.028.450400.359 OFFICE CLEANING $280.00
NCB 08/05/2022 1010 ACE ROOFING 01-2678-1 5410.001.132.430820.940 TRANSFER STATION ROOF $173,529.53
REPACEMENT
NCB 12/08/2022 1059 ACE ROOFING 01-2678-2 5410.001.132.430820.940 Transfer station roof $112,067.47
replacement
Check Total: $288,142.00
98781 03/02/2023 1095 ACTION PRINT 114503 1000.000.005.410540.320 PARK COUNTY TAX BILL $914.92
PRINTING
Check Total: $914.92
98042 10/27/2022 1044 ADAPCO INC 133087 2200.000.045.440700.230 MOSQUITO FOGGER SERVICE $316.70
Check Total: $316.70
97733 08/16/2022 1017 ADVANCED CHEMICAL Jul-22-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00
SOLUTIONS
Check Total: $115.00
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97886 09/15/2022 1028 ADVANCED CHEMICAL Aug-22-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00
SOLUTIONS

Check Total: $115.00

98040 10/12/2022 1040 ADVANCED CHEMICAL Sep-22-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00
SOLUTIONS

Check Total: $115.00

98300 11/22/2022 1055 ADVANCED CHEMICAL Oct-22-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00
SOLUTIONS

Check Total: $115.00

98444 12/22/2022 1066 ADVANCED CHEMICAL Nov-22-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00
SOLUTIONS

Check Total: $115.00

98621 01/19/2023 1077 ADVANCED CHEMICAL Dec-22-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00
SOLUTIONS

Check Total: $115.00

98911 03/16/2023 1101 ADVANCED CHEMICAL Feb-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00
SOLUTIONS

Check Total: $115.00

99053 04/13/2023 1113 ADVANCED CHEMICAL Mar-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00
SOLUTIONS

Check Total: $115.00

97737 09/01/2022 1022 AJMINC 3177 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $192.40

97737 09/01/2022 1022 AIMINC 3177 1000.000.012.411230.360 TANK INSPECTION $327.60

Check Total: $520.00

98159 11/22/2022 1053 AJMINC 3247 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $482.85

98159 11/22/2022 1053 AJMINC 3247 1000.000.012.411230.360 TANK INSPECTION $822.15

Check Total: $1,305.00

97738 09/01/2022 1022 ALAN JOHNSTONE 08312022 2140.000.032.431100.357 AUG BOARD MEETING $47.50

Check Total: $47.50

98307 12/08/2022 1060 ALAN JOHNSTONE 20221122 2140.000.032.431100.357 NOV BOARD MEETING $47.50

Check Total: $47.50

98913 03/30/2023 1107 ALAN JOHNSTONE 20230321 2140.000.032.431100.357 MARCH BOARD MEETING $49.06

Check Total: $49.06

99269 06/08/2023 1134 ALAN JOHNSTONE 20230530 2140.000.032.431100.357 MAY BOARD MEETING $49.06

Check Total: $49.06
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98706 02/16/2023 1089 ALAN REDFIELD 0006929000 REFUND  5410.000.000.363015.000 ABATEMENT REFUND 2021 $412.50
& 2022
Check Total: $412.50
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALBERT JENKINS 03032023 1000.000.021.420800.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $206.89
NCB  09/30/2022 1031 ALBERT JENKINS 20220831 1000.000.021.420800.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $342.50
NCB 04/14/2023 1109 ALBERT JENKINS 20230317 1000.000.021.420800.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $184.71
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALBERT JENKINS 20230421 1000.000.021.420800.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $460.46
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALBERT JENKINS 20230527 1000.000.021.420800.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $329.46
NCB 08/05/2022 1010 ALBERT JENKINS JULY22 1000.000.021.420800.370 CALL OUTS $386.12
NCB 12/23/2022 1064 ALBERT JENKINS OCT 22 1000.000.021.420800.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $181.25
NCB 10/14/2022 1037 ALBERT JENKINS SEP 22 1000.000.021.420800.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $239.37
Check Total: $2,330.76
97733 08/16/2022 1017 ALBERTSONS Jul-22-CC 5410.000.132.430820.210 Office supply $10.00
Check Total: $10.00
97886 09/15/2022 1028 ALBERTSONS Aug-22-CC 2260.000.020.420600.350 EOC food $115.65
97886 09/15/2022 1028 ALBERTSONS Aug-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 10 USB $14.99
Check Total: $130.64
98040 10/12/2022 1040 ALBERTSONS Sep-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.229 Employee BBQ food $62.28
98040 10/12/2022 1040 ALBERTSONS Sep-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.229 Cake and flowerd Ginger $42.98
Farney retirement
98040 10/12/2022 1040 ALBERTSONS Sep-22-CC 2285.003.901.450301.230 Supplies for hygiene packs $38.88
RTAP
Check Total: $144.14
98300 11/22/2022 1055 ALBERTSONS Oct-22-CC 2976.000.902.440150.210 Grocery Stores $21.98
Supermarkets
Check Total: $21.98
98444 12/22/2022 1066 ALBERTSONS Nov-22-CC 2160.000.034.460210.355 Xmas fair kitchen supplies $24.97
Check Total: $24.97
98621 01/19/2023 1077 ALBERTSONS Dec-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.220 Dish soap for kitchen $11.37
98621 01/19/2023 1077 ALBERTSONS Dec-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.229 Elected officials cake $52.46
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98621 01/19/2023 1077 ALBERTSONS Dec-22-CC 2281.000.117.450300.350 Employee xmas gifts $678.44
Check Total: $742.27
98778 02/16/2023 1090 ALBERTSONS Jan-23-CC 1000.000.001.410100.229 Donuts for Road dept $8.99
meeting with Mike Story
Check Total: $8.99
99053 04/13/2023 1113 ALBERTSONS Mar-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Supplies Steve Voss $4.76
retirement party
99053 04/13/2023 1113 ALBERTSONS Mar-23-CC 2976.000.902.440150.210 Grocery Stores $43.51
Supermarkets
Check Total: $48.27
99200 05/11/2023 1123 ALBERTSONS Apr-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Balloons Steve V retirement $165.50
Check Total: $165.50
99419 06/22/2023 1139 ALBERTSONS May-23-CC 1000.000.014.411600.210 Teacher apprecitation $45.04
supplies
99419 06/22/2023 1139 ALBERTSONS May-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Supplies Couger day $31.79
99419 06/22/2023 1139 ALBERTSONS May-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Cougar day supplies $29.98
99419 06/22/2023 1139 ALBERTSONS May-23-CC 2160.000.034.460210.210 Lunch for tractor training $56.72
Check Total: $163.53
99561 06/30/2023 1150 ALBERTSONS Jun-23-CC 1000.000.001.410100.229 Safety meeting BBQ $152.42
99561 06/30/2023 1150 ALBERTSONS Jun-23-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 Supplies for open house $136.17
Check Total: $288.59
97680 08/17/2022 1016 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64162 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 21-03 $77.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97680 08/17/2022 1016 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64185 2281.000.117.450300.360 Tire repair $17.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97680 08/17/2022 1016 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64190 2110.000.029.430240.234 MOUNT TIRE ON 17" RIM $114.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97680 08/17/2022 1016 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64271 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE/TIRE REPAIR $93.00
ALIGNMENT INC 20-02
97680 08/17/2022 1016 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64276 5410.000.132.430820.360 ROTATION $25.00
ALIGNMENT INC
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97680 08/17/2022 1016 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64307 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 22-01 $992.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97680 08/17/2022 1016 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64309 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 16-04 $75.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97680 08/17/2022 1016 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64397 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Check Total: $1,438.00
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64427 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64476 2110.000.029.430240.220 SERVICE CALL 42565R22.5 $1,878.00
ALIGNMENT INC 20 PLY
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64495 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64515 2110.000.029.430240.220 11R22.5 16 PLY $1,040.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64517 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR TO 16-04 $566.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64520 5410.000.132.430820.360 flat repair $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64530 5410.000.132.430820.360 flat repair $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64536 2110.000.029.430240.220 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64539 2110.000.029.430240.220 SERVICE CALL 11R22.5 16 $700.00
ALIGNMENT INC PLY
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64557 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 21-01 $79.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64586 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 15-02 $79.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97813 09/15/2022 1027 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64633 2110.000.029.430240.220 FLAT REPAIR $90.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Check Total: $4,657.00
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64664 5410.000.132.430820.360 NEW TIRES $768.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64670 2300.000.018.420110.360 FLAT REPAIR $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64685 2900.000.147.411800.350 ROTATE WHITE DURANGO $40.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Printed:  09/18/2023 6:25:15 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2022.3.21 Page: 5



Park County

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2022-2023

Bank Name:

|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

AMERICAN BANK -- AP

Date Range:
Voucher Range:

[ Exclude Manual Checks

Exclude Voided Checks

06/30/2022 - 06/30/2023

Sort By:
- Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64721 2110.000.029.430240.234 BACKHOE REPAIR ROAD $60.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64739 2110.000.029.430240.234 12.5/80/18 GALAXY SUPER $836.00
ALIGNMENT INC
INDUSTRIAL
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64755 5410.000.132.430820.360 OIL CHANGE $60.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64780 2300.000.018.420110.360 FLAT REPAIR 21-02 $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64795 2110.000.029.430240.234 TIRES 400 $1,000.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64797 2110.000.029.430240.234 FLAT REPAIR $25.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64812 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 21-03 $75.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64830 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR 704 $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64833 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR 532 $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64848 2110.000.029.430240.234 NEW TIRES RANDY $980.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64850 2300.000.018.420110.360 BALANCE ROTATION, OIL $100.00
ALIGNMENT INC CHANGE 22-01
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64856 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 21-02 $1,200.00
ALIGNMENT INC
97960 10/13/2022 1038 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64867 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 17-02 $975.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Check Total: $6,245.00
98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64743 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 19-03 $65.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64781 2300.000.018.420110.360 FLAT 18-03 $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64874 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 20-01 $295.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64880 2285.003.901.450301.200 WRO1 6 STUDDED SNOW $1,320.00
ALIGNMENT INC TIRES LT225/75/16 RTAP
98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64904 2110.000.029.430240.234 TIRE 255/70/R22.5 POWER $600.00
ALIGNMENT INC KING
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98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64906 5410.000.132.430820.360 NEW TIRES 57 $2,100.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64908 2900.000.147.411800.350 DURANGO TIRE ROTATION $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64976 2285.003.901.450301.200 WRO03 MOUNT BALANCE $108.00

ALIGNMENT INC SNOW TIRES

98160 11/22/2022 1053 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65019 2958.000.020.420600.200 TIRES OEM FIRE VEHICLE $732.00
ALIGNMENT INC

Check Total: $5,310.00

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64938 2110.000.029.430240.234 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65060 5410.000.132.430820.360 Flat repair #704 $90.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65096 1000.000.022.440120.360 FLAT REPAIR $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65121 2281.000.117.450300.360 Stud snows ALO3 Chrysler $780.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65146 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR #704 $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65154 2300.000.018.420110.360 Oil change unit 16-04 $80.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65161 2900.000.147.411800.350 Mount snow tires ON JEEP $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65167 2281.000.117.450300.360 Mount snhow tires 17 Dodge $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65168 2285.003.901.450301.360 WRO3 FLAT REPAIR RTAP $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98368 12/22/2022 1065 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65185 2300.000.018.420110.360 Oil change #4917 $67.00
ALIGNMENT INC

Check Total: $1,287.00

98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64878 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 20-01 $980.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64885 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 19-03 $1,170.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64886 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 20-02 $1,745.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64888 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 19-01 $1,380.00
ALIGNMENT INC
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98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64911 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 18-01 $1,020.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64991 2300.000.018.420110.360 FLAT REPAIR 19-04 $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 64999 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES & REPAIR 14-01 $1,210.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65015 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR $50.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65157 5410.000.132.430820.360 TIRES REFUSE $882.96
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65238 2900.000.147.411800.350 AVENGER TIRES $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65285 2300.000.018.420110.360 FLAT REPAIR 18-03 $36.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65294 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 21-03 $75.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65307 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 18-02 $940.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65315 2110.000.029.430240.220 WRO3 BALANCE $20.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65321 2110.000.029.430240.234 GRADER TIRE $2,105.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65324 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 20-02 $75.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98554 01/19/2023 1076 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65334 2110.000.029.430240.234 FLAT REPAIR $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Check Total: $11,796.96
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65357 2382.000.018.420740.210 SAR TIRE REPAIR $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65358 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65363 2250.000.047.411010.220 NEW TIRES FOR TRUCK $880.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65377 5410.000.132.430820.360 ROTATION OIL CHANGE $90.00
ALIGNMENT INC REFUES
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65393 2300.000.018.420110.360 PCSO TRUCK 19-02 REPAIR $334.00
ALIGNMENT INC ROTO BRAKES
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98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65395 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR 704 $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65408 2110.000.029.430240.234 FLAT REPAIR $67.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65415 2285.000.903.450301.360 WR03-6 SNOW TIRES $654.00
ALIGNMENT INC MOUNT BALANCE
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65415 2285.003.901.450301.360 WR03-6 SNOW TIRES $654.00
ALIGNMENT INC MOUNT/BALANCE
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65419 2110.000.029.430240.234 USED TIRES 11X22.5 $85.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65445 2110.000.029.430240.234 MOUNT & DISMOUNT 17 $100.00
ALIGNMENT INC
AND UP
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65463 5410.000.132.430820.360 NEW TIRES 49-6637C $1,370.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98707 02/16/2023 1089 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65475 2900.000.147.411800.350 TIRE REPAIR $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Check Total: $4,360.00
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65513 2110.000.029.430240.234 MOUNT & DISMOUNT 17" $192.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65523 5410.000.132.430820.360 TIRE 255/70/R22.5 POWER $590.00
ALIGNMENT INC KING
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65534 2300.000.018.420110.360 ALINGNMENT 49-3002E $301.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65548 2300.000.018.420110.360 OILL CHANGE 16-04 $75.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65564 2140.000.032.431100.230 TIRE REPAIR 49-7829F $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65567 5410.000.132.430820.360 REFUSE FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65578 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 22-01 $79.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65590 2110.000.029.430240.234 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
98840 03/16/2023 1099 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65592 2110.000.029.430240.234 TIRE 17.5R25 TITAN $2,250.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Check Total: $3,595.00
Printed:  09/18/2023 6:25:15 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2022.3.21 Page: 9
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98977 04/13/2023 1110 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65627 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 19-02 $60.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98977 04/13/2023 1110 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65631 5410.000.132.430820.360 REFUSE OIL CHANGE $70.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98977 04/13/2023 1110 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65647 2285.000.903.450301.360 WRO1 FLAT REPAIR $20.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98977 04/13/2023 1110 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65675 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 15-01 $1,238.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98977 04/13/2023 1110 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65702 5410.000.132.430820.360 REFUSE TIRE REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC

98977 04/13/2023 1110 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65749 5410.000.132.430820.360 REPAIR DAKOTA $225.00
ALIGNMENT INC

Check Total: $1,658.00

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65772 2300.000.019.420230.361 ROTATION DETENTION $30.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65773 2110.000.029.430240.234 BALANCE $40.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65774 2300.000.018.420110.360 BOIL CHANGE 21-03 $77.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65776 2110.000.029.430240.234 49-391 TIRER MOUNT $240.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65794 2110.000.029.430240.234 NEW TIRES 49-7831F $4,034.56
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65804 2110.000.029.430240.234 BALANCE 516 $60.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65847 2900.000.147.411800.350 REPAIRED TIRE ON AVENGER $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65850 2281.000.117.450300.360 Remove snow tires Chrysler $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65875 2110.000.029.430240.234 FLAT REPAIR 49-8147C $20.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65882 2300.000.019.420230.361 INSTALLATION OF PARTS $100.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65888 2281.000.117.450300.360 Remove snow tires Dodge $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC

99124 05/11/2023 1121 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65890 2300.000.018.420110.360 16-04 ALINGNMENT $80.00
ALIGNMENT INC

Check Total: $4,843.56
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99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65928 2300.000.018.420110.360 16-04 TIRE REPAIR $18.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65941 5410.000.132.430820.360 MOUNT TIRE $40.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65942 2300.000.018.420110.360 19-04 BRAKE REPAIR $376.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65943 2300.000.018.420110.360 19-04 NEW TIRES $952.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65958 2300.000.018.420110.360 22-03 NEW TIRES $1,000.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 65979 2300.000.018.420110.360 19-01 BRAKE REPAIR $200.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66010 2110.000.029.430240.234 MOUNT TIRE $40.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66020 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66038 2300.000.018.420110.360 20-02 BRAKE REPAIR OIL $313.00
ALIGNMENT INC
CHANGE
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66092 1000.000.145.420540.231 mount & balance $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66095 5410.000.132.430820.360 FLAT REPAIR $45.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66099 2900.000.147.411800.350 AVENGER TIRE SWAP $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66119 2285.000.903.450301.360 WRO1 CHANGE SNOW TIRES $54.00
ALIGNMENT INC
WRT
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66119 2285.005.903.450301.360 WRO1 CHANGE SNOW TIRES $54.00
ALIGNMENT INC EXT
99270 06/08/2023 1134 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66130 2110.000.029.430240.234 NEW TIRES 12 X 16.5 $470.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Check Total: $3,751.00
99508 06/30/2023 1149 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66162 2285.000.903.450301.360 MOUNT BALANCE SUMMER $54.00
ALIGNMENT INC
TIRES WRT
99508  06/30/2023 1149 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66162 2285.005.903.450301.360 MOUNT BALANCE SUMMER $54.00
ALIGNMENT INC TIRES EXT SVCS
Printed:  09/18/2023 6:25:15 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2022.3.21 Page: 11
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99508 06/30/2023 1149 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66187 2900.000.147.411800.350 TIRE SWAP JEEP $72.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99508 06/30/2023 1149 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66257 2300.000.018.420110.360 19-04 ROTATIONTURN $255.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99508 06/30/2023 1149 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66278 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR ROTOR AND BREAKS $376.00
ALIGNMENT INC 18-02
99508 06/30/2023 1149 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66286 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 21-03 $79.00
ALIGNMENT INC
99508 06/30/2023 1149 ALL SERVICE TIRE & 66311 2300.000.018.420110.360 NEW TIRES 19-02 $1,240.00
ALIGNMENT INC
Check Total: $2,130.00
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALL TIRE SUPPLY D11100 5410.001.132.430820.940 TIRE CUTTER $30,408.99
Check Total: $30,408.99
98232 11/22/2022 1054 ALLAN GRAYL 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $133.40
Check Total: $133.40
99200 05/11/2023 1123 ALLIED STORAGE Apr-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Unit 0872 $94.00
Check Total: $94.00
99434  06/30/2023 1144 ALLISON BREWTON, LCPC, 0012 1000.000.026.440430.350 SECOND EVALUATION MS $800.00
MHPP 05/30/23
Check Total: $800.00
97739  09/01/2022 1022 ALLISON MARTIN 08312022 2140.000.032.431100.357 AUG BOARD MEETING $20.62
Check Total: $20.62
98308 12/08/2022 1060 ALLISON MARTIN 20221122 2140.000.032.431100.357 NOV BOARD MEETING $20.63
Check Total: $20.63
98914 03/30/2023 1107 ALLISON MARTIN 20230321 2140.000.032.431100.357 MARCH BOARD MEETING $20.89
Check Total: $20.89
99271 06/08/2023 1134 ALLISON MARTIN 20230530 2140.000.032.431100.357 MAY BOARD MEETING $20.90
Check Total: $20.90
97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10281474 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $32.48
97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10281499 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $144.30
97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10281670 1000.000.028.450400.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $159.97
97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10281683 2110.000.029.430240.220 CB RADIO $53.95
97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10281753 1000.000.028.450400.210 CARDSTOCK $19.50
Printed: 09/18/2023 6:25:15 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2022.3.21 Page: 12
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97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10281774 2110.000.029.430240.220 CB RADIO ANTENNA $151.92
97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 102817779 2300.000.018.420110.220 PC SPEAKERS $24.99
97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10281974 2110.000.029.430240.220 CB SPEAKER $61.96
97681 08/17/2022 1016 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 70008853 - 10281525  2110.000.029.430240.220 CB FOR TRUCKS $598.87
Check Total: $1,247.94
97733 08/16/2022 1017 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Jul-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 HP ink cartridges $103.97
Check Total: $103.97
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282180 1000.000.001.410100.220 SUPPLIES FOR NNO EVENT $55.74
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282292 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $39.98
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282349 2110.000.029.430240.220 ANTENNA $39.99
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282424 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $126.07
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282577 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $8.85
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282669 2110.000.029.430240.220 CB RADIO $150.96
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282784 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFICE SUPPLIES $119.00
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282801 1000.000.083.410550.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $5.10
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282816 2110.000.029.430240.220 CB SPEAKERS $49.98
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282848 1000.000.023.440110.210 BATTERIES $39.98
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10282914 2300.000.018.420110.220 USB JASON H $44.99
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10283053 2300.000.018.420110.220 USB JASON H $59.99
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10283103 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $27.99
97814 09/15/2022 1027 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10283174 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $115.00
Check Total: $883.62
97886 09/15/2022 1028 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Aug-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Envelopes and card stock $37.99
97886 09/15/2022 1028 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Aug-22-CC 1000.000.030.430100.230 Camera for FEMA $90.98
documentation
97886 09/15/2022 1028 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Aug-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 Printer ink $37.99
Check Total: $166.96
97961 10/13/2022 1038 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10283508 2110.000.029.430240.220 SHARPIE PENS $21.75
97961 10/13/2022 1038 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10283762 1000.000.083.410550.210 PENS $18.00
97961 10/13/2022 1038 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10283845 2110.000.029.430240.220 LED LIGHT $13.98
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97961 10/13/2022 1038 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10283909 2160.000.034.460210.210 RECEIPT BOOK LAMINATE $48.75
POUCH LABLES
97961 10/13/2022 1038 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284074 1000.000.023.440110.210 PRINTERLABLES $36.50
Check Total: $138.98
98040 10/12/2022 1040 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Sep-22-CC 1000.000.012.411230.220 Flash drive and cord $29.98
Check Total: $29.98
98161 11/22/2022 1053 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284196 2110.000.029.430240.220 ELECTRICAL PARTS $59.03
98161 11/22/2022 1053 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284485 5410.000.132.430820.220 SECURITY CAMERA SUPPLIES $55.97
98161 11/22/2022 1053 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284753 1000.000.096.410810.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $8.97
98161 11/22/2022 1053 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284940 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $54.54
Check Total: $178.51
98300 11/22/2022 1055 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Oct-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.220 Program supplies $57.98
98300 11/22/2022 1055 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Oct-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.220 Program supplies $30.99
Check Total: $88.97
98444 12/22/2022 1066 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Nov-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 Ink $91.98
Check Total: $91.98
98476 12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284466 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $22.00
98476 12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284468 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $19.99
98476 12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284890 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $60.60
98476 12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284927 5410.000.132.430820.230 CAR STEREO $129.99
98476  12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10285479 5410.000.132.430820.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $5.98
98476  12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10285684 2110.000.029.430240.210 BINDER EXPO MARKERS $34.89
98476 12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10285932 1000.000.021.420800.220 OFFICE SUPPLIES/CAMERA $199.99
98476  12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10285943 1000.000.028.450400.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $2.70
Check Total: $476.14
98555 01/19/2023 1076 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10284811 1000.000.010.410660.210 PRECINT PHONES $359.88
98555 01/19/2023 1076 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10286428 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $29.98
98555 01/19/2023 1076 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10286453 1000.000.012.411230.220 CHARGES $47.98
98555 01/19/2023 1076 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10286517 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $4.60
98555 01/19/2023 1076 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 102866410 2110.000.029.430240.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $16.75
Check Total: $459.19
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98621 01/19/2023 1077 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Dec-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 Printer ink $18.75
Check Total: $18.75
98708 02/16/2023 1089 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10287315 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $128.93
98708 02/16/2023 1089 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10287965 2300.000.019.420230.220 RIGHT ANGLE PWR $12.99
98708 02/16/2023 1089 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10288020 2110.000.029.430240.210 SD CARD READER $16.99
Check Total: $158.91
98778 02/16/2023 1090 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Jan-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Copy paper $62.00
98778  02/16/2023 1090 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Jan-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Copy paper $24.97
Check Total: $86.97
98841 03/16/2023 1099 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10288299 1000.000.023.440110.215 SHIPPING TAPE $9.30
98841 03/16/2023 1099 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10288320 2300.000.019.420230.220 CAT-6 CABLE $21.99
98841 03/16/2023 1099 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10288340 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $23.50
98841 03/16/2023 1099 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10288453 2300.000.018.420110.220 RECORDER/MAILER $59.29
98841 03/16/2023 1099 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10288859 1000.000.083.410550.210 INSERTABLE TABS $20.95
Check Total: $135.03
98911 03/16/2023 1101 ALPINE ELECTRONICS Feb-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Binders $50.00
Check Total: $50.00
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289154 2384.000.019.420230.220 TV JAIL $250.00
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289215 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $57.50
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289297 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $24.95
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 102892999 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $37.50
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289311 1000.000.030.430100.220 OFFICE SUPPLIES $15.50
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289401 1000.000.030.430100.220 OFFICE SUPPLIES $11.25
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289430 2840.000.175.431100.230 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR WEED $6.20
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289549 2281.000.117.450300.210 Ink, pens, white out $90.33
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289563 2110.000.029.430240.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $32.70
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289717 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIEDS $29.59
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289759 2110.000.029.430240.220 CABLE FOR CAMERAS $75.98
98978 04/13/2023 1110 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10289869 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $79.99
Check Total: $711.49
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290093 2110.000.029.430240.210 ROAD PRINTER TONER $495.00
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99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290111 1000.000.028.450400.214 EATHERNET SWITCH $120.00
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290174 1000.000.021.420800.210 NOTEBOOKS $69.00
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290201 2840.000.175.431100.230 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR WEED $34.04
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290213 1000.000.028.450400.210 SUPPLIES 10 FT CABLE $19.99
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290296 1000.000.016.411800.220 COPY PAPER FOR $140.00
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290308 2110.000.029.430240.210 SHOP LABOR $5.00
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290311 1000.000.023.440110.210 4 FT BLACK USB $14.99
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290311 1000.000.096.410810.210 4 FT BLACK USB $14.99
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290339 1000.000.005.410540.210 MV SUPPLIES $4.15
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290364 1000.000.028.450400.210 ENVELOPES $30.00
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290551 1000.000.021.420800.210 SUPPLIES $36.73
99125 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10290568 1000.000.021.420800.210 FLASH DRIVE $34.98
Check Total: $1,018.87
99272 06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291151 1000.000.021.420800.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $36.20
99272  06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291168 2384.000.019.420230.220 SUPPLIES 25FT CABLE $29.98
99272 06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291191 1000.000.021.420800.210 LEGAL EXPANDING FILE $11.40
99272 06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291272 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY CONNECTOR PUBLIC $24.99
WORKS
99272 06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291320 2980.004.023.440180.220 OFFICE SUPPLIES $51.00
99272  06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291328 1000.000.028.450400.210 SUPPLIES 10 FT CABLE $410.00
99272  06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291405 2980.004.023.440180.220 OFFICE SUPPLIES $4.75
99272 06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291569 2300.000.018.420110.220 PANASONIC LIGHTWEIGHT $12.99
HEAD
99272 06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291694 1000.000.001.410100.210 12 PK 4X6 STICKY NOTES $20.75
99272 06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291694 1000.000.001.410100.220 HEADPHONE REPLACEMENT $29.99
99272  06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291710 2110.000.029.430240.210 SHARPIE $13.80
99272 06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10291902 1000.000.021.420800.210 BATTERIES $27.99
99272  06/08/2023 1134 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 1291786 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $37.50
Check Total: $711.34
99509 06/30/2023 1149 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10292144 1000.000.022.440120.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $16.20
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99509 06/30/2023 1149 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10292345 2281.000.117.450300.210 Sticky notes, pens, headset $41.63
99509 06/30/2023 1149 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10292544 1000.000.028.450400.250 FAIR SUPPLIES $38.50
99509 06/30/2023 1149 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10292629 2285.002.911.450301.900 ASUS ROUTER FOR TRANSIT $89.99

FACILITY
99509 06/30/2023 1149 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10292680 2285.002.911.450301.900 CYBERPOWER 450VA UPS $59.99
FACILITY
99509 06/30/2023 1149 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10292785 2300.000.019.420230.210 25FT HANDSET CORD $19.98
99509  06/30/2023 1149 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 10293055 1000.000.002.410341.210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $54.29
99509 06/30/2023 1149 ALPINE ELECTRONICS 7009046 2281.000.117.450300.210 Headset returned/puchased $40.00
Check Total: $360.58
97957 10/12/2022 ALPINE YAMAHA INC 95158 4011.000.029.430230.940 2018 YAMAHA YXL 700 $16,000.00
Check Total: $16,000.00
98162 11/22/2022 1053 ALPINE YAMAHA INC 26934 2110.000.029.430240.360 TIRES WINCH SUSPENSION $2,077.00
Check Total: $2,077.00
98475 12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE YAMAHA INC 26950 2382.000.018.420740.360 SERVICE VECTOR SAR 495 $357.00
98475 12/22/2022 1065 ALPINE YAMAHA INC 95261 2382.000.018.420740.360 1 GAL 2T SAR SUPPLIES 495 $50.00
Check Total: $407.00
98552 01/05/2023 1071 ALPINE YAMAHA INC 95279 2382.000.018.420740.360 VIKING BATTERY SAR $160.00
Check Total: $160.00
98782 03/02/2023 1095 ALPINE YAMAHA INC 96436 1000.000.012.411230.220 GOGGLES $60.00
Check Total: $60.00
99126 05/11/2023 1121 ALPINE YAMAHA INC 95595 2382.000.018.420740.210 HITCH $35.00
Check Total: $35.00
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $15.04
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL18154387 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1815443 1000.000.028.450400.359 EXTENSION RUGS $30.70
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1815455 1000.000.028.450400.359 EXTENSION RUGS $30.70
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1817549 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $43.64
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1817549 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $74.31
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1817550 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $33.74
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NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1818420 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1818422 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1819518 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1821531 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $44.92
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1821531 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.49
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1822565 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL1822570 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1823480 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1824828 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $43.64
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1824828 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $74.31
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1826601 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1826606 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1828846 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $44.92
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1828846 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.49
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1828847 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $33.74
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1830593 5410.000.132.430820.226 REEUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1830598 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1830817 1000.000.028.450400.359 EXTENSION RUGS $30.70
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL1830821 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB  04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1832868 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $4.08
NCB 04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1832868 1000.000.012.411230.360 MICRO TOWELS $6.95
NCB 04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1832869 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL $38.42
NCB  04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1834647 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1834652 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB  04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1834881 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB  04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1836884 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $45.12
NCB 04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1836884 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.83
NCB  04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1836885 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $15.04
NCB 04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1838654 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB  04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1838659 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
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NCB  04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1838885 1000.000.028.450400.359 EXTENSION RUGS $30.70
NCB  04/14/2023 1109 ALSCO LBIL1838889 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1840921 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $44.92
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1840921 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.49
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1842713 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1842718 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1842945 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1844919 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $44.92
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1844919 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.49
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1846639 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1846644 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1846855 1000.000.028.450400.359 EXTENSION RUGS $36.23
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO LBIL1846859 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1848833 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $44.92
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1848833 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.49
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1848834 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $48.04
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1850598 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB  06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1850807 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1852761 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $45.73
NCB  06/09/2023 1133  ALSCO LBIL1852761 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $77.86
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1852762 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $28.24
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO 1bil1854449 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB  06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1854453 2110.000.029.430240.226 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1854656 1000.000.028.450400.359 EXTENSION RUGS $31.08
NCB  06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1854660 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB  06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1856593 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $45.12
NCB 06/09/2023 1133 ALSCO LBIL1856593 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.83
NCB  06/09/2023 1133  ALSCO LBIL1856594 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $34.84
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1858255 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1858259 2110.000.029.430240.350 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
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NCB  06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1858472 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB  06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1860377 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $44.93
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1860377 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.49
NCB  06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1860378 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $29.78
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1862040 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1862044 2110.000.029.430240.350 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB  06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1862246 1000.000.028.450400.359 FLOOR MATS $30.70
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1862250 1000.000.011.411110.350 RUG REPLACEMENT $22.84
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1864126 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $44.92
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1864126 1000.000.012.411230.360 MATTS TOWELS $76.49
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1864127 2300.000.019.420230.360 FLOOR MATS $36.82
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1865781 5410.000.132.430820.226 REFUSE LAUNDRY $18.20
NCB 06/30/2023 1143 ALSCO LBIL1865785 2110.000.029.430240.350 COVERALLS SHOP $105.04
NCB 02/17/2023 1088 ALSCO LBIL821532 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $33.74
NCB 03/17/2023 1098 ALSCO LBIL824829 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $33.74
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 ALSCO ILBIL1844920 2300.000.019.420230.360 JAIL LAUNDRY $28.24
Check Total: $3,952.53
97740 09/01/2022 1022 ALVIN PIERCE 08312022 2140.000.032.431100.357 AUG BOARD MEETING $62.50
Check Total: $62.50
98309 12/08/2022 1060 ALVIN PIERCE 20221122 2140.000.032.431100.357 NOV BOARD MEETING $62.50
Check Total: $62.50
98915 03/30/2023 1107 ALVIN PIERCE 20230321 2140.000.032.431100.357 MARCH BOARD MEETING $64.78
Check Total: $64.78
99273 06/08/2023 1134 ALVIN PIERCE 20230530 2140.000.032.431100.357 MAY BOARD MEETING $64.78
Check Total: $64.78
NCB  06/09/2023 1133 AMANDA GARANT 20230525 2980.004.023.440180.370 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT $25.50
NCB  06/30/2023 1148 AMANDA GARANT 20230525 BAL 2980.004.023.440180.370 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT $75.00
MAY BAL
NCB  06/30/2023 1148 AMANDA GARANT 20230627 2980.004.023.440180.370 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT $201.00
Check Total: $301.50
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly membership $14.99
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97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.003.410910.210 Air filter $62.99
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Epson printer and Canon $758.87
scanner
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-cC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Bubble mailers, envelopes, $182.15
1st aid, folders
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 Epson ink cartridge, 2 hole $90.59
punch
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Tape for diaper depot $49.36
97733  08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Ink cartridges $204.64
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.083.410550.210 Label tape replacememt $15.99
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Binders, dividers, tabs $62.67
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CcC 1000.000.145.420540.210 Folders, hole punch, letter $268.39
tray, file cabinets
97733  08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.210 2 Samsung Galaxy tablets $260.00
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Office supply $95.57
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 Binders $24.62
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2285.003.901.450301.200 Bus inspection sheets $61.20
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2285.003.901.450301.200 Portable A/C unit $99.99
97733  08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-cC 2285.003.901.450301.230 Weekly planner, dry erase $70.84
markers, binder index
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-cC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Headphone extension cable $4.87
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Mailing material for Friends $39.88
gift shop
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-cC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Family days Friends grant $239.88
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.360 Pigeon repleller and plastic $85.98
owl for grounds
97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2393.000.003.410940.220 HP toner $132.89
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97733 08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-CC 2976.000.902.440150.210 Mailing labels, Zipper food $32.31
storage bags

97733  08/16/2022 1017 AMAZON Jul-22-cC 2979.000.079.440190.210 Scale, headphones, phone $129.10
headset

Check Total: $3,017.75

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.010.410660.210 Fire proof box $23.90

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.010.410660.210 Election PC $160.65

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Message book, DVD sleeves, $116.46

blank DVD

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 USB drives $39.98

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 File Folders $33.99

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Packageing tape, message $26.49
stamp

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Canon ink cartridge $25.39

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Fastener folders $53.12

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Double window envelopes $24.89

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 6 Western digital hard $779.73
drives

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 Synology 8 bay disk station $530.22

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.142.411040.220 Synology 8 bay disk station $530.22

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 1000.000.142.411040.220 6 Western digital hard $779.73
drives

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly Prime membership $14.99

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Office supplies $174.56

97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Annual Prime membership $139.00
renewal

Printed:  09/18/2023 6:25:15 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2022.3.21 Page: 22



Park County

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  AMERICAN BANK -- AP Date Range: 06/30/2022 - 06/30/2023 Sort By: Vendor
) Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
|:| Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Gift shop order $54.98
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Gift shop order return ($39.88)
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.360 Maintenance supplies $63.29
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Bookshelf $56.99
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Stadiometer $114.95
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Kids carpet playmat, foam $106.14
ball pit
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Prime membership $69.00
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Office seating $352.79
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Bookshelf $189.99
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Foam ball pit ($71.05)
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Desk skirt $52.48
97886 09/15/2022 1028 AMAZON Aug-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Dest chair mat $49.99
Check Total: $4,482.97
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.004.410531.210 Brother printer and ink $201.97
cartridges
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.005.410540.210 Wall calendars, tape $59.02
dispencer
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.005.410540.210 Calculator ribbons $36.10
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.010.410660.210 Address labels, plate stands $117.26
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.010.410660.210 Label printer $111.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Classification folders $114.84
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Desk organizer $7.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supplies $149.93
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supplies $130.71
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Annual Prime Membership $139.00
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Book Stores $85.54
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98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers and wipes $65.00
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Reported as fraudulent s/b $9.99
credited next month
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Post it notes $22.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 Pens, 4 pack USB adapter $27.62
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.210 Monitor $91.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Lorax security system $269.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Binder clips, legal pads, $105.50
opener, vent cover
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Pens, envelopes, cleaning $101.19
duster
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Monthly prime membership $14.99
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Staple cartridge $35.58
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2260.000.020.420600.350 HP toner $920.30
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2260.000.020.420600.350 Brother ink toner $301.76
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2281.000.117.450300.220 Railroad crossing signs for $13.71
vehicle
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 DVDs $33.00
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 HDMI cable, furniture pads, $45.73
screen protector
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Adhesive acoustic panels $71.98
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.360 Maintenance supplies $169.95
98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMAZON Sep-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.380 Book Stores $46.95
Check Total: $3,547.54
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.002.410341.210 External harddrive $99.69
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.010.410660.210 USB flash drive $18.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Tea, pens $31.74
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98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supplies $83.02
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Paper cups, toner $111.38
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.021.420800.210 HP toner $163.89
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 HP printer and ink $169.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers $24.94
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 Flash drive $24.61
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.210 HP laserjet pro color laser $1,019.00
printer
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Office supplies $177.96
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2250.000.047.411010.210 HD web camera $39.66
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2260.000.020.420600.350 File cabinet $115.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2260.000.020.420600.351 Binder clips $11.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.210 Xerox toner black, cyan, $1,039.94
magenta, yellow
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Return anti glare monitor ($21.75)
covers
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Ethernet to USB network $51.71
print server
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Adhesive acoustic panels $68.38
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 Virtual meeting supplies $37.97
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Program supplies family $117.38
days
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Program supplies family $84.83
days
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2958.000.020.420600.200 Office supplies $88.58
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2958.000.020.420600.200 HDMI splitter for EOC $44.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.210 Weight to calibrate baby $31.12
scale
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98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.210 HP ink $67.99
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2995.000.145.420540.212 Sighting scope accessories $76.14
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2995.000.145.420540.212 Equipment bag $49.48
98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMAZON Oct-22-CC 2995.000.145.420540.212 Sighting scope and $425.49
accessories
Check Total: $4,315.06
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Toner, DVD burner, surge $575.00
protector
98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supplies $61.20
98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 APC battery backup surge $149.99
protector
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers $53.47
98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Pens, packing tape, wireless $58.44
mouse
98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Office supplies $136.30
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.083.410550.210 W2 tax forms $73.46
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 AAA batteries $21.25
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 AA batteries $17.50
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly prime membership $14.99
98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2160.000.034.460210.220 AA batteries $16.49
98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2160.000.034.460210.220 PA part, speaker cables, $127.07
night lights, rug
98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2160.000.034.460210.355 Xmas fair gossamer $14.99
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2160.000.034.460210.355 Xmas fair ring toss,orb $207.84
lights, foil balloons
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Facial tissues $37.98
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.350 Monthly prime membership $14.99
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98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2285.003.901.450301.230 Air wick stick up air $13.51
freshener
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2285.003.901.450301.230 Disposable gloves and air $51.89
freshener
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2285.003.901.450301.230 Acrylic schedule holders $49.99
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Console table $73.14
98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMAZON Nov-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Family Days supplies $115.22
Check Total: $1,914.69
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.005.410540.210 Monthly planner, staples $37.72
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supplies $79.87
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.012.411230.220 Space heaters $221.94
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Mailers and thank you cards $22.74
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Trash bags $25.97
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.250 Will be reimbursed by 4-H $89.00
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.250 Will be reimbursed by 4-H $119.97
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Staple remover, tape, 2023 $28.95
planner
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 APC battery backup surge $298.38
protector
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly prime membership $14.99
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Stopped memberhsip fee ($14.99)
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Verbatim DVDs $97.98
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2300.000.019.420230.220 Nail clipper $7.95
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 Cataloging supplies $12.81
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2360.000.056.460452.220 Cataloging supplies $45.85
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Bandages $7.99
98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2995.000.142.411040.212 Xerox toner cartridge $376.70
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98621 01/19/2023 1077 AMAZON Dec-22-CC 2995.000.145.420540.212 Office supplies $115.26
Check Total: $1,619.06
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly planner $17.23
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.002.410341.210 Restricted area sign $21.97
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.003.410910.210 Wall calendar refill $18.69
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.005.410540.210 HP 4 pack toner $410.89
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.005.410540.213 MVD plate envelopes $290.00
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Classification file folders $75.54
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Correction tape, note pads, $45.35
computer speakers
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Self inking stamp $17.90
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 HP ink cartridge $68.24
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Tape, laminating pouches, $47.93
laser business cards
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 5 Drawer file cabinet $141.99
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 HP ink cartridge $69.97
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 Biodegradable paper plates $45.26
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 Paper napkins $18.62
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.250 4-H reimburse horse $43.09
suppleis
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 Operating supplies $312.93
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.142.411040.212 Xerox black toner cartridge $135.68
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.142.411040.220 Xerox cyan, yellow toner $779.47
cartridge
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 1000.000.142.411040.220 Binding spine coils, USC $29.31
cable
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98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly prime membership $14.99
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Office supply $140.32
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2260.000.020.420600.351 Dell keyboard, paper clips $22.45
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 Office supply $20.59
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 File organizers for bus $37.97
count sheet, fuel recpt
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2285.003.901.450301.230 Bus visor organizer $21.94
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.220 Cordless hair clipper $65.98
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 Office supply $123.54
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2973.000.076.440170.210 Finger paint, smocks, $61.15
markers, crayons
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2995.000.020.420600.229 USB cable $19.98
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2995.000.020.420600.229 ZAGG pro keys case, $160.95
wireless keyboard
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2995.000.020.420600.229 OEM/EOC laptop $494.15
accessories
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2995.000.023.440110.210 4 Drawer file cabinet $166.00
98778 02/16/2023 1090 AMAZON Jan-23-CC 2995.000.142.411040.212 Xerox black toner cartridge $128.30
Check Total: $4,083.36
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.002.410341.210 Office supplies $118.96
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supplies $150.20
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supplies $145.06
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $29.98
Jan-Feb
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.014.411600.210 Office supplies $72.65
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.014.411600.228 Light therapy lamp $20.99
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Tent name place cards $15.99
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98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 HP ink cartridges $45.89
98911 03/16/2023 1101  AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Pendaflex folders, fasteners $33.28
envelopes
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers $102.98
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers $79.23
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 1000.000.096.410810.210 Webcam supplies $29.99
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly prime membership $14.99
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 White out, colored paper $21.54
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 2260.000.020.420600.351 White dividers, packing tape $42.30
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Wiggly Wednesday supplies $41.02
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 2979.000.079.440190.220 Lancets $22.96
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 2995.000.020.420600.229 HDMI cable,webcam,USB $255.65
cable
98911 03/16/2023 1101  AMAZON Feb-23-CC 2995.000.020.420600.229 EOC docking station $249.99
98911 03/16/2023 1101 AMAZON Feb-23-CC 5410.000.132.430820.210 Brother printer $159.99
Check Total: $1,668.63
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.002.410341.231 2 part cabonless paper $177.00
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Pens, discs, stamps $127.63
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 File folders $75.96
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 File folders, labels $73.59
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 File folders, organizer $46.32
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.014.411600.210 Label refill $7.98
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.370 File folders $7.58
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 Supplies - Live Well 49 will $11.99
be reimbursed
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 Supplies - Live Well 49 will $130.05
be reimbursed
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99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers $24.94
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers $17.98
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 MSU Extension server $219.95
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Office chair $149.99
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Highlighter, pens & refills $50.25
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Shelf $34.95
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.096.410810.210 Calendars $11.99
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.097.410580.212 2 Seagate portable hard $113.98
drive
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 1000.000.145.420540.210 Office chair $149.99
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Office supply $180.00
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2285.003.901.450301.230 Pre & post trip inspection $64.25
sheets
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2285.003.901.450301.360 Wash bucket, hose and reel $275.96
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.210 Office supply $314.18
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Heavy duty rolling cabinet $319.99
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 Office supply $45.73
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.220 Conservation supplies $12.50
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.360 Air purifier $96.99
99053 04/13/2023 1113 AMAZON Mar-23-CC 2382.000.018.420740.310 2 way radios and battery $1,096.89
pack
Check Total: $3,868.59
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.001.410100.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.010.410660.210 Election supplies $261.59
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Scanner, extension cord, $235.96
cover
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99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Water cooler/dispencer, $203.99
stamp
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Epson printer $120.49
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Balance stability disc $13.06
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Dry erase markers $24.59
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Coffee $51.49
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Pen holder, hole punch, $42.44
scissors, shredder oil
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.021.420800.210 HD webcam $23.00
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers $49.88
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Office supply $36.95
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Office supply $61.18
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Office supply $26.98
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Office supply $107.91
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Sticky notes, binders, $97.42
dividers
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly membership $29.98
Apr-May
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 Tape, binder with plastic $21.43
sleeves
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.220 TV wall mount $169.99
99200 05/11/2023 1123 AMAZON Apr-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Supplies for Friends $95.01
Check Total: $1,703.32
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.005.410540.210 Office supplies $93.05
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supplies $174.54
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office chair seat $13.39
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.012.411230.220 Batteries for clocks $52.51
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99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 Therman laminating $15.98
pouches
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 HP ink cartridge $45.89
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 HP ink cartridge $35.45
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Chalk $9.99
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.215 Diapers $46.64
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Supplies $92.99
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.030.430100.220 HP ink cartridge $35.44
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Tape refill, reinforcement $16.98
stickers
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.085.411840.210 Binder, cooler filter, paper $64.73
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 1000.000.097.410580.333 Annual business prime $179.00
membership
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Supplies $21.99
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2160.000.034.460210.224 Envirox cleaning detergent $93.30
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2160.000.034.460210.363 Passive direct box for sound $99.99
system setup
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2180.000.037.410332.220 Envelopes $242.55
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2180.000.038.410331.210 Tissues, appointment $39.80
planner
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 Toner $218.49
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 Eureka vacuum $67.99
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.220 Analog corded wall mount $36.95
phone
90419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.210 Printer ink $71.99
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.220 Conservation RM supplies $65.31
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.220 Hanging hardware $13.57
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99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.351 Printer ink for Friends $115.49
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2360.000.056.460452.360 Hanging hardware $50.96
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2958.000.020.420600.200 Case and shield for Galaxy $57.80
(Returned cr nxt mth)
99419 06/22/2023 1139 AMAZON May-23-CC 2980.004.023.440180.220 Case and shield for Galaxy $64.84
Check Total: $2,167.58
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.000.132050.000 Batteries for clocks $5.22
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Office supply $185.11
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Tabbed file folders $107.61
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Manilla file folders $15.99
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.011.411110.210 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.012.411230.220 Batteries for clocks $8.88
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.014.411600.210 Envelopes, file folders, $69.00
hanging file frames
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Toner, ruled writing pad, $93.92
file folders
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.022.440120.210 Toner cartridge $144.99
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.023.440110.210 Toner $101.89
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Office supply $120.80
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.210 Office supply $107.96
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.250 4-H Fair supplies w/b $85.99
reimbursed
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.250 4-H supplies w/b $259.19
reimbursed
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.097.410580.220 HD webcam $23.00
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 1000.000.145.420540.210 Office supply $343.42
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Monthly Prime membership $14.99
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Chairs, table, printer stand, $255.97
mailbox
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99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 Rug, outside and inside $235.43
mats frame for awards
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2285.000.902.450301.200 Printer, toner, envelopes $748.16
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2285.000.903.450301.360 Scrub brush, hose nozzle, $232.96
hose reel
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 HDMI cable $15.99
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Office supply $178.87
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2980.003.023.440180.220 Office supply $304.17
99561 06/30/2023 1150 AMAZON Jun-23-CC 2980.003.023.440180.220 Chair for office $39.88
Check Total: $3,714.38
98709 02/16/2023 1089 AMERICAN AED QUO020740 1000.000.012.411230.220 AED FOR BUILDINGS $3,506.00
98709 02/16/2023 1089 AMERICAN AED QUO20740 2110.000.029.430240.380 AED ROAD SHOP $1,753.00
98709 02/16/2023 1089 AMERICAN AED QUO20740 2830.000.072.430890.230 AED JUNK VEHICLE $1,753.00
98709 02/16/2023 1089 AMERICAN AED QUO020740 5410.000.132.430820.210 AED TRANSFER STATION $1,753.00
Check Total: $8,765.00
97582  08/04/2022 1011 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE LLC 3863 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR 15-01 $771.98
Check Total: $771.98
97741 09/01/2022 1022 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE LLC 3927 2300.000.018.420110.360 OIL CHANGE 18-03 CALL $63.45
Check Total: $63.45
97815 09/15/2022 1027 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE LLC 4068 2300.000.018.420110.360 TRANSMISSION FLUSH $540.75
Check Total: $540.75
97891 09/29/2022 1032 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE LLC 4011 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR 18-03 $2,472.53
Check Total: $2,472.53
98043 10/27/2022 1044 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE LLC 4227 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR TRANNY FLUSH $812.58
Check Total: $812.58
98551 01/05/2023 1071 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE LLC 4450 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR 18-02 $452.97
Check Total: $452.97
98623 02/02/2023 1083 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE LLC 4511 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR ACUTATOR $477.97
TRANSFER CASE 20-032
Check Total: $477.97
98710 02/16/2023 1089 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE LLC 4633 2300.000.019.420230.361 2013 DODGE DURANGO $62.50
Check Total: $62.50
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98040 10/12/2022 1040 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP Sep-22-CC 2850.000.099.420750.360 Tank rental North Side Hill $129.73

Check Total: $129.73

98094 10/27/2022 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP R3141053678 2850.000.099.420750.220 NEW TANK FIRST FILL SV $1,845.75
RADIO SITE

Check Total: $1,845.75

98300 11/22/2022 1055 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP Oct-22-CC 1000.000.046.411230.340 Fairgrounds $645.86

Check Total: $645.86

98444  12/22/2022 1066 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP Nov-22-CC 1000.000.046.411230.340 Arch park Gardiner $398.03

98444 12/22/2022 1066 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP Nov-22-CC 2850.000.099.420750.220 Shields radio site $782.77

Check Total: $1,180.80

98474 12/22/2022 1065 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 3144289175 1000.000.046.411230.340 PROPANR DEP[T SHERIFF $912.65

Check Total: $912.65

98550 01/05/2023 1071 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 31455185033 1000.000.046.411230.340 PROPANR DEP[T SHERIFF $117.27

Check Total: $117.27

98556 01/19/2023 1076 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 3145364349 1000.000.046.411230.340 PROPANR DEPT SHERIFF $818.84

Check Total: $818.84

98711 02/16/2023 1089 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 3146801484 1000.000.046.411230.340 PROPANR DEPT SHERIFF $1,062.73

Check Total: $1,062.73

98916 03/30/2023 1107 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 3147669310 1000.000.046.411230.340 PROPANe DEPT SHERIFF $697.00

Check Total: $697.00

98979  04/13/2023 1110 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 3148525975 1000.000.046.411230.340 PROPANe DEPT SHERIFF $650.70

Check Total: $650.70

99357 06/22/2023 1138 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 3150941266 1000.000.021.420800.220 PROPANE FIXED TANK $108.41

Check Total: $108.41

98473 12/22/2022 1065 ANDERSON SERVICE INC 21359 2110.000.029.430240.350 2022 ANNUAL CAR LIFT $276.00
INSPECTION

Check Total: $276.00

99590 06/30/2023 ANDREW CASSIDY 1R 2382.000.018.420740.360 SAR MAINT. & REPAIR $3,810.25

SERVICE

Check Total: $3,810.25

97650 08/04/2022 1012 ANGEL SWANSON 20220708 1000.000.021.420800.350 REIMBURSEMENT COR INQST $26.87

Check Total: $26.87
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NCB 02/03/2023 1082 ANGELIENE GELDERLOOS 20230206 1000.000.010.410660.370 MEALS REIMBURSEMENT $53.50
TRAINING
Check Total: $53.50
99055 04/25/2023 1116 ANN ALLEN, COURT REPORTER DC-2022-33 1000.000.011.411110.350 TRANSCRIPTS GABRIEL $343.65
Check Total: $343.65
99358 06/22/2023 1138 ANN ALLEN, COURT REPORTER DC-2022-33 0510 1000.000.011.411110.350 TRANSCRIPTS GABRIEL $84.50
Check Total: $84.50
98233 11/22/2022 1054 ANNIE BENT 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $138.00
Check Total: $138.00
97615 08/04/2022 1011 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 117177 1000.000.005.410540.350 PEND TAX LIEN NOTICE $48.00
97615 08/04/2022 1011 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 117178 1000.000.005.410540.350 PEND TAX LIEN NOTICE $48.00
97615 08/04/2022 1011 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 117241 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEGAL FDP-05-22 $48.00
97615 08/04/2022 1011 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 117321 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEGAL HOUSING ACTION $26.00
97615 08/04/2022 1011 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 117483 1000.000.083.410550.350 PRELIM BUDGET HEARING $72.00
Check Total: $242.00
97845  09/15/2022 1027 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 117647 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEGAL FOR FDP-06-22 $48.00
97845 09/15/2022 1027 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 117672 1000.000.001.410100.331 NOTICE TAX APPEAL BOARD $92.00
97845 09/15/2022 1027 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 117791 5410.000.132.430820.330 SOLID WASTE POLICY AD $72.00
97845 09/15/2022 1027 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 83157 1000.000.005.410540.350 MVD POSITION AD $60.24
Check Total: $272.24
97920 09/29/2022 1032 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 192464 2022 2300.000.018.420110.220 SUBSCRIPTION SHERIFFS $129.00
OFFICE
Check Total: $129.00
97992 10/13/2022 1038 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 83657 2110.000.029.430240.330 HR CLASSIFIED ROAD $88.74
97992 10/13/2022 1038 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 83657 5410.000.132.430820.330 HR CLASSIFIED REFUSE $69.36
Check Total: $158.10
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118437 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEGAL FOR FDP-0722 $48.00
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118464 2285.000.902.450301.350 WINDRIDER TRANSIT BOARD $46.00
MEMBER AD
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118523 1000.000.001.410100.331 PK CTY PUBLIC HEARING $48.00
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118542 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEGAL FOR FDP-09-22 $48.00
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98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118543 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEGAL FOR FDP-08-22 $48.00
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118557 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE OF CLOSE OF $26.00
REGISTRATION
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118578 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE OF CLOSE OF $26.00
REGISTRATION 2022
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118636 2260.008.911.420230.900 INVITATION TO BID $96.00
SCANNING PROJECT
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118649 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEGAL FOR FDP-10-22 $48.00
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118677 1000.000.010.410660.331 UPDATED NOTICE OF CLOSE $39.00
2022 GENERAL
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118822 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE OF PUBLIC TEST $13.00
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140476 2285.000.901.450301.330 MONTHLY WINDRIDER $49.80
TRANSIT AD
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140494 1000.000.005.410540.350 TAX NOTICE REMINDER $74.70
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 141320 1000.000.083.410550.350 BOARD PK CTY COMM $48.00
98120 11/10/2022 1047 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 141324 2250.000.047.431200.330 HOUSING ACTION PLAN $48.00
Check Total: $706.50
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 10282022 1000.000.001.410100.331 CEMETERY BOARD $46.00
PUBLICATIONS
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 102822 1000.000.010.410660.331 POLITICAL SUBDIVISION $70.00
-2022 GENERAL
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 118685 2160.000.034.460210.334 PCFP BOARD OPENINGS $70.00
POSTING
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 119085 2110.000.029.430240.210 DUMP TRUCK $24.00
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 119097 2250.000.047.411010.210 HOUSING ACTION PLAN $26.00
LEGAL POSTINGS
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 119102 1000.000.083.410550.350 BOARD OF PC COMM PUB $48.00
HEARING
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 119198 2110.000.029.430240.210 SNOGO ADVERTISEMENT $168.00
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98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 119216 1000.000.001.410100.331 CEMETERY BOARD $46.00
PUBLICATIONS
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 119253 1000.000.001.410100.331 PLANNING BOARD $35.00
PUBLICATIONS
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 119254 1000.000.001.410100.331 SOLID WASTE PUBLICATIONS $114.00
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 119255 1000.000.001.410100.331 YGM BOARD PUBLICATIONS $70.00
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140108 2360.000.056.460452.330 GUIDING THE EXO ADVERT $84.00
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140109 2360.000.056.460452.330 GUIDING THE EXO ADVERT $84.00
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140376 1000.000.005.410540.350 REMINDER OF PROPERTY $74.70
TAXES DUE
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140377 1000.000.005.410540.350 REMINDER OF PROPERTY $74.70
TAXES DUE
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140378 1000.000.005.410540.350 REMINDER OF PROPERTY $74.70
TAXES DUE
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140495 1000.000.005.410540.350 REMINDER OF PROPERTY $74.70
TAXES DUE
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140496 1000.000.005.410540.350 REMINDER OF PROPERTY $74.70
TAXES DUE
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 20221130 2170.000.162.430310.331 AIRPORT BOARD $114.00
98402 12/22/2022 1065 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 84463 2110.000.029.430240.330 HR CLASSIFIED WINDRIDER $63.66
Check Total: $1,436.16
98515 01/05/2023 1071 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140430 1000.000.010.410660.331 VOITING SYSTEM AD 2022 $1,045.80
GEN
Check Total: $1,045.80
98621 01/19/2023 1077 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS Dec-22-CC 1000.000.085.411840.330 Annual subscription $129.00
Check Total: $129.00
98738 02/16/2023 1089 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140454 2285.000.901.450301.330 WINDRIDER MONTHLY AD $49.80
98738 02/16/2023 1089 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 20221215 2110.001.029.430968.351 BOULDER BRIDGE $48.00
FLODPLAIN AD
98738 02/16/2023 1089 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 20221223 2995.000.056.460452.350 PUBLIC NOTICE RFQ FOR FA $120.00
98738 02/16/2023 1089 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 20230119 1000.000.001.410100.331 PK CTY HEARING PUB $96.00
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98738 02/16/2023 1089 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 20230131 1000.000.001.410100.331 SOLID WASTE BOARD PUB $92.00
98738 02/16/2023 1089 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 20230131B 1000.000.001.410100.331 CEMETERY BOARD PUB $46.00
Check Total: $451.80
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 140477 2285.000.901.450301.330 WINDRIDER MONTHLY AD $49.80
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 20230106 2995.000.056.460452.350 REQUEST FOR QUAL LACTF $120.00
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 327305 2285.000.901.450301.330 OC TRANSIT COORD PLSN $96.00
GRSNT
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 327681 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-01-23 LEGAL $44.00
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 327713 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-02-23 LEGAL $44.00
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 327716 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-03-23 LEGAL $44.00
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 329243 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-06-23 LEGAL $44.00
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 329246 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-05-23 LEGAL $44.00
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 329248 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-04-23 LEGAL $44.00
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 332122 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-07-23 LEGAL $44.00
98842 03/16/2023 1099 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 332582 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-08-23 LEGAL $44.00
Check Total: $617.80
98980 04/13/2023 1110 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 325093 1000.000.001.410100.331 BOARD HEALTH POSITION $88.00
LGL NOT
98980 04/13/2023 1110 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 326307 1000.000.001.410100.331 LGL NOT RESORT TAX APP $165.00
98980 04/13/2023 1110 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 344532 1000.000.085.411840.210 R2T OPEN HOUSE MTG $39.00
ANNOUNCEMENT
98980 04/13/2023 1110 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 344534 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-09-23 A REQUEST $48.00
98980 04/13/2023 1110 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 344547 2250.000.047.431200.330 FDP-10-23 A REQUEST $48.00
98980 04/13/2023 1110 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 344551 2110.001.029.430956.900 AD CARBELLA BRIDGE $192.00
STRUCTURE
98980 04/13/2023 1110 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 346929 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE CLOSE REG SCHOOL $180.00
SPEC
Check Total: $760.00
99127 05/11/2023 1121 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 346933 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE CLOSE WILSALL FIRE $144.00
99127 05/11/2023 1121 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 346968 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE CLOSE PK CTY $144.00
SCHOOL
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99127 05/11/2023 1121 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 357310 1000.000.001.410100.331 INTENT TRANSFER PARCEL $72.00
TO CITY
99127 05/11/2023 1121 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 357316 1000.000.001.410100.331 SWB OPENINGS 4 PUBLISHED $96.00
Check Total: $456.00
99359  06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 042371607 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEGALS FOR FDP-16-23 $72.00
99359  06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 042373280 5410.000.132.430820.330 AD CHICO GREEN WASTE $52.00
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 052371394 2285.000.901.450301.330 WRT MONTHLY ADD $46.20
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 052371607 2250.000.047.431200.330 LEAGLES FOR FDP 18-23 & $96.00
19-23
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 355539 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE SCHOOL ELECTION $144.00
GARDINER
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 355570 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE SCHOOL $144.00
ELECTIONSHIELDS VALLEY
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 355594 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE POLITICAL SUBELEC $72.00
WILSALL
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 355608 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE POLITICAL SUBELEC $72.00
COOKE W/S
99359  06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 360544 1000.000.010.410660.331 NOTICE CLOSE OF $26.00
NOMINATIONS MUNICIPAL
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 362910 1000.000.010.410660.331 VOTE GUIDE MAY 2023 $1,183.60
ELECTIONS
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 382748 1000.000.005.410540.350 PENDING TAX LIEN NOTICE $48.00
99359 06/22/2023 1138 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 42375489 1000.000.005.410540.350 NOTICE OF TAXES DUE $102.33
Check Total: $2,058.13
99435 06/30/2023 1144 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 052375393 2170.000.162.430310.331 AIRPORT BOARD MEETING $26.00
NOTICE
99435 06/30/2023 1144 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 361163 1000.000.005.410540.350 ADVERTISEMENT PROPERTY $102.33
TAX
99435 06/30/2023 1144 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 368973 1000.000.083.410550.330 ADVERTISEMENT FOR AUDIT $39.00
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99435 06/30/2023 1144 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 375093 1000.000.005.410540.350 ADVERTISEMENT PROPERTY $136.95
TAX
99435 06/30/2023 1144 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 391432 2260.011.911.431200.356 ADVERTISERFQ CMZ $120.00
Check Total: $424.28
99510 06/30/2023 1149 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 369217 2260.008.911.460221.920 PCFP WASHROOM BID $96.00
99510 06/30/2023 1149 APG YELLOWSTONE NEWS 384253 2200.000.045.440700.330 MOSQUITO SPRAY NOTICE $210.00
Check Total: $306.00
NCB  04/14/2023 1109 APRIL NEPTUNE 00057 2979.000.079.440190.370 REIMBURSEMENT MEALS $22.00
CONFERENCE
NCB  10/14/2022 1037 APRIL NEPTUNE 202209222 1000.000.023.440110.370 REIMBURSEMENT MEALS DPP $37.50
CONFERENCE
NCB 12/23/2022 1064 APRIL NEPTUNE winco 2979.000.079.440190.220 Food for classes $61.59
Check Total: $121.09
98712 02/16/2023 1089 ARCASEARCH 26883-12 2393.000.003.410930.350 ANNUAL HOSTING FEE FOR $3,436.00
RESEARCH SYSTEM
Check Total: $3,436.00
99128 05/11/2023 1121 ARCASEARCH 40026-01 2393.000.003.410930.220 SURVEY FIELD BOOK $4,172.50
Check Total: $4,172.50
98624 02/02/2023 1083 ARROWHEAD ELECTRIC INC. 4721 2280.000.049.450310.350 REPLACE LIGHTS @ SR CTR $1,600.00
PER BID
Check Total: $1,600.00
98911 03/16/2023 1101 ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC INC Feb-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Labels and cable ties $150.66
Check Total: $150.66
98472 12/22/2022 1065 ARTISTIC CUSTOM BADGES 1469 2300.000.018.420110.220 BUCKLE $190.00
AND COINS LLC
Check Total: $190.00
98557 01/19/2023 1076 ARTISTIC CUSTOM BADGES 1505 2300.000.018.420110.220 BUCKLE S VOSS 20 YEAR $111.50
AND COINS LLC
Check Total: $111.50
98981 04/13/2023 1110 ARTISTIC CUSTOM BADGES 1636 2300.000.018.420110.220 BUCKLE JAY ONEILL 30 YEAR $111.50
AND COINS LLC SVC
Check Total: $111.50
97583 08/04/2022 1011 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7092 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $192.40
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97583  08/04/2022 1011 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7092 1000.000.012.411230.360 REPLACED TIMERS $327.60
Check Total: $520.00

97682 08/17/2022 1016 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 0798 2160.000.034.460210.350 VALVE REPLACE $270.00
97682 08/17/2022 1016 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7096 1000.000.046.411230.350 COVERAGE TEST ARCH PARK $275.00
Check Total: $545.00

97743  09/01/2022 1022 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7109 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $99.90
97743  09/01/2022 1022 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7109 1000.000.012.411230.360 COURTHOUSE MOWING $170.10
97743 09/01/2022 1022 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7110 1000.000.012.411230.360 ATTORNEY MOWING $200.00
97743 09/01/2022 1022 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7111 2360.000.056.460452.360 JULY MOWING $240.00
Check Total: $710.00

97816 09/15/2022 1027 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7196 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $133.20
97816 09/15/2022 1027 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7196 1000.000.012.411230.360 COURTHOUSE MOWING $226.80
97816 09/15/2022 1027 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7197 1000.000.012.411230.360 ATTORNEY MOWING $200.00
Check Total: $560.00

97892 09/29/2022 1032 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7198 2360.000.056.460452.360 AUGUST LAWN MOWING $240.00
Check Total: $240.00

97962 10/13/2022 1038 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7183 2160.000.034.460210.350 SPRINKLER VALVE $95.00

REPLACEMENT

97962 10/13/2022 1038 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7238 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $66.60
97962 10/13/2022 1038 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7238 1000.000.012.411230.360 COURTHOUSE MOWING $113.40
97962 10/13/2022 1038 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7239 1000.000.012.411230.360 ATTORNEY MOWING $150.00
97962 10/13/2022 1038 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7240 2360.000.056.460452.360 MUSEUM MOWING $180.00
97962 10/13/2022 1038 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7262 1000.000.046.411230.350 WINTERIZE ARCH PARK $400.00
Check Total: $1,005.00

98044 10/27/2022 1044 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7343 1000.000.046.411230.350 WINTERIZE ARCH PARK $60.00
98044 10/27/2022 1044 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7374 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $66.60
98044 10/27/2022 1044 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7374 1000.000.012.411230.360 WINTERIZE COURTHOUSE $113.40
98044 10/27/2022 1044 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7375 1000.000.012.411230.360 WINTERIZED ATTORNEY $90.00

OFFICE

Check Total: $330.00

98625 02/02/2023 1083 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7555 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $305.25
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98625 02/02/2023 1083 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7555 1000.000.012.411230.360 LAWN CLEANUP $519.75

Check Total: $825.00

98843 03/16/2023 1099 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7616 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $46.25

98843 03/16/2023 1099 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7616 1000.000.012.411230.360 SNOW REMOVAL $78.75

Check Total: $125.00

99056 04/25/2023 1116 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7688 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $234.95

99056 04/25/2023 1116 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7688 1000.000.012.411230.360 POWER RAKED LAWN $400.05

Check Total: $635.00

99203 05/25/2023 1128 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7736 1000.000.046.411230.350 ARCH PARK SPRINKLER $775.00
START UP

99203 05/25/2023 1128 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7779 2160.000.034.460210.350 FAIRGROUNDS IRRIGATION $153.00
START UP

Check Total: $928.00

99274 06/08/2023 1134 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7835 1000.000.011.411110.350 ATTORNEY IRRIGATION $100.00
START UP

99274  06/08/2023 1134 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7886 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $59.94

99274 06/08/2023 1134 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7886 1000.000.012.411230.360 COMPLEX IRRIGATION $102.06
START UP

Check Total: $262.00

99360 06/22/2023 1138 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7887 2160.000.034.460210.350 IRRIGATION BREAK, VALVE $100.00
REPLACED

99360 06/22/2023 1138 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7905 2160.000.034.460210.350 IRRIGATION BREAK, $95.00

MANIFOLD REPPLACED

99360 06/22/2023 1138 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7909 1000.000.011.411110.350 ATTORNEY MOWING $250.00

Check Total: $445.00

99436 06/30/2023 1144 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7910 2360.000.056.460452.360 MUSEUM MOWING SERVICE $240.00

Check Total: $240.00

99511 06/30/2023 1149 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7908 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $99.90

99511 06/30/2023 1149 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7908 1000.000.012.411230.360 MOWING SERVICE $170.10

99511 06/30/2023 1149 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7973 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $133.20

99511 06/30/2023 1149 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7973 1000.000.012.411230.360 MOWING SERVICE $226.80
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99511 06/30/2023 1149 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7975 2360.000.056.460452.360 MUSEUM MOWING SERVICE $180.00

Check Total: $810.00

99700 06/30/2023 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING 7947 1000.000.046.411230.350 BROKEN IRRIGATION ARCH $900.00

Check Total: $900.00

98045 10/27/2022 1044 ASPEN 2012-04 202209 2260.008.911.440431.730 JUL22-SEP22 WAGES CRISIS $6,277.79

Check Total: $6,277.79

98626 02/02/2023 1083 ASPEN 2012-04 2023 4th 2260.008.911.440431.730 OCT22-DEC22 WAGES $5,589.22

Check Total: $5,589.22

99057 04/25/2023 1116 ASPEN 2012-04-2023 5th 2260.008.911.440431.730 JAN 1-MAR 31 WAGES $6,423.63

Check Total: $6,423.63

98558 01/19/2023 1076 ASPLUND ENTERPRISES 839 2110.001.029.430952.352 SKUNK HOLLOW RD $4,585.51

BANNOCK TR RD REPAIR
Check Total: $4,585.51
99361 06/22/2023 1138 ASSN MONTANA PUBLIC 1085 1000.000.023.440110.350 MBRSHIP TO STATE PUBLIC $1,250.00
HEALTH OFFICIALS HEALTH OFFICIALS
Check Total: $1,250.00
98778 02/16/2023 1090 ASSN OF STATE FLOODPLAIN  Jan-23-CC 2250.000.047.431200.380 Floodplain conference $235.00
MANAGERS INC registration LM

Check Total: $235.00

98234 11/22/2022 1054 AUDREY DODGE 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $158.37

Check Total: $158.37

NCB 11/22/2022 1052 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 12010570RlI 5410.000.132.430820.360 HOOK LIFT TRUCKS CAMERA $220.00
MONITORING

NCB 12/23/2022 1064 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 12011081RI 5410.000.132.430820.360 HOOK LIFT TRUCKS CAMERA $220.00
MONITORING

NCB 02/03/2023 1082 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 12011915RI 5410.000.132.430820.360 HOOK LIFT TRUCKS CAMERA $220.00
MONITORING

NCB 02/17/2023 1088 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 12012411 RI 5410.000.132.430820.360 HOOK LIFT TRUCKS CAMERA $220.00
MONITORING

NCB 03/17/2023 1098 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 12013133 RI 5410.000.132.430820.360 HOOK LIFT TRUCKS CAMERA $220.00
MONITORING
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NCB  04/14/2023 1109 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 12013904 RI 5410.000.132.430820.360 HOOK LIFT TRUCKS CAMERA $220.00
MONITORING
NCB 05/26/2023 1127 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 12014655 RI 5410.000.132.430820.360 HOOK LIFT TRUCKS CAMERA $220.00
MONITORING
NCB 06/23/2023 1137 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 120154845 RI 5410.000.132.430820.360 From her. | tried finding her $220.00
NCB 11/11/2022 1048 AWTI 3RD EYECAM 1210072RlI 5410.000.132.430820.940 THREE CAMERAS FOR HOOK $19,615.17
LIFT TRUCKS
Check Total: $21,375.17
99058 04/25/2023 1116 AXON ENTERPRISE INC INUS148148 2300.000.018.420110.220 TASERS & CARTRIDGE $16,488.60
Check Total: $16,488.60
97744  09/01/2022 1022 B & B APPLIANCES 616 2300.000.019.420230.350 REPAIR SPEED QUEEN $255.00
97744 09/01/2022 1022 B & B APPLIANCES 644 2300.000.019.420230.350 REPAIR KENMORE RANGE $175.00
97744 09/01/2022 1022 B & B APPLIANCES 698 2300.000.019.420230.350 REPAIR SPEED QUEEN $172.50
Check Total: $602.50
98471 12/22/2022 1065 B & B APPLIANCES 903 2300.000.019.420230.350 RANGE REPAIR $200.00
98471 12/22/2022 1065 B & B APPLIANCES 907 2300.000.019.420230.220 WHIRLPOOL MICRIWAVE $275.00
WMC30516HZ
Check Total: $475.00
98627 02/02/2023 1083 B & B APPLIANCES 0986 2300.000.019.420230.360 SPEED QUEEN WASHER $100.00
DRAIN LINE
98627 02/02/2023 1083 B & B APPLIANCES 972 2300.000.019.420230.350 SPEED QUEEN WASHER $100.00
DOOR LOCK REPAIR
Check Total: $200.00
98705 02/07/2023 B & B APPLIANCES 986 2300.000.019.420230.220 Speed Queen Laundry $4,873.00
Center #SF7003WE
Check Total: $4,873.00
98783  03/02/2023 1095 B & B APPLIANCES 1009 2300.000.019.420230.350 OVEN REPAIR $175.00
Check Total: $175.00
99275 06/08/2023 1134 B & B APPLIANCES 1163 2300.000.019.420230.350 FREEZER REPAIR $100.00
Check Total: $100.00
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97745  09/01/2022 1022 B & B VIDEO PRODUCTIONS 214742 1000.000.011.411110.350 VIDEO EDITING $137.50
Check Total: $137.50

97888 09/15/2022 1027 BALCO UNIFORM CO INC 71597-1 2300.000.018.420110.220 UNIFORM CHAPLAIN $216.00
97888 09/15/2022 1027 BALCO UNIFORM CO INC 71597-2 2300.000.018.420110.220 UNIFORM CHAPLAIN $79.00
Check Total: $295.00

97893  09/29/2022 1032 BALCO UNIFORM CO INC 71597-3 2300.000.018.420110.220 UNIFORM CHAPLAIN $74.00
Check Total: $74.00

98046 10/27/2022 1044 BALCO UNIFORM CO INC 71955 2300.000.018.420110.220 ARMOR PKG RHODES VEST $1,074.39
Check Total: $1,074.39

98300 11/22/2022 1055 BALCO UNIFORM CO INC Oct-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Moab tactical WP and valiant $458.00

duty jacket

Check Total: $458.00

98470 12/22/2022 1065 BALCO UNIFORM CO INC 72522 2300.000.018.420110.220 ARMOR PKG HARMONAY $1,074.39
Check Total: $1,074.39

99053 04/13/2023 1113 BALCO UNIFORM CO INC Mar-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Holster, belt buckles $151.80
Check Total: $151.80

99200 05/11/2023 1123 BALCO UNIFORM CO INC Apr-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.220 Star pin $10.20
Check Total: $10.20

97584 08/04/2022 1011 BALD MOUNTAIN LAWNCARE 201952 1000.000.046.411230.350 MOW & TRIM ARCH PARK X $1,060.00
Check Total: $1,060.00

97889 09/15/2022 1027 BALD MOUNTAIN LAWNCARE 201980 1000.000.046.411230.350 MOWING& SPRINKLERS $1,085.00

TURNED OFF

Check Total: $1,085.00

98163 11/22/2022 1053 BALD MOUNTAIN LAWNCARE 202010 1000.000.046.411230.350 ARCH PARK MOW 5X AUG $1,325.00
98163 11/22/2022 1053 BALD MOUNTAIN LAWNCARE 202038 1000.000.046.411230.350 ARCH PARK MOW 4X SEPT $1,060.00
Check Total: $2,385.00

98310 12/08/2022 1060 BALD MOUNTAIN LAWNCARE 202051 1000.000.046.411230.350 ARCH PARK MOW OCT 5 $265.00
Check Total: $265.00

99437 06/30/2023 1144 BALD MOUNTAIN LAWNCARE 202092 1000.000.046.411230.350 ARCH PARK MOW & $498.00
Check Total: $498.00

99512 06/30/2023 1149 BALD MOUNTAIN LAWNCARE 202121 1000.000.046.411230.350 ARCH PARK MOW JUNE $1,132.00
Check Total: $1,132.00
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97746 09/01/2022 1022 BAREFOOT CLEANING & 1979 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $190.55
RESTORATION

97746 09/01/2022 1022 BAREFOOT CLEANING & 1979 1000.000.012.411230.360 CLEANING CARPET $324.45
RESTORATION

Check Total: $515.00

97747 09/01/2022 1022 BARGREEN ELLINGSON 010527024 2300.000.019.420230.220 SUPPLIES $139.45

Check Total: $139.45

98844 03/16/2023 1099 BARGREEN ELLINGSON 010872753 2300.000.019.420230.220 SUPPLIES $44.00

Check Total: $44.00

99059 04/25/2023 1116 BARGREEN ELLINGSON 010925909 2300.000.019.420230.220 SUPPLIES DETERGNT $95.45

Check Total: $95.45

99200 05/11/2023 1123 BARGREEN ELLINGSON Apr-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00

Check Total: $115.00

99276 06/08/2023 1134 BARGREEN ELLINGSON 010990744 2300.000.019.420230.220 DESCALER $44.00

Check Total: $44.00

99419 06/22/2023 1139 BARGREEN ELLINGSON May-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00

Check Total: $115.00

99561 06/30/2023 1150 BARGREEN ELLINGSON Jun-23-CC 2300.000.019.420230.533 Monthly dishwasher rent $115.00

Check Total: $115.00

99129 05/11/2023 1121 BEAR SAVER 10903 5410.000.132.430820.350 ADAPTER FOR GARBAGE $386.77

Check Total: $386.77

98628 02/02/2023 1083 BEAR TOOTH PLUMBING AND  23-010401172023 2160.000.034.460210.350 REPAIR BROKEN HYDRANT $450.00

HEATING, LLC FOR RINK

Check Total: $450.00

98235 11/22/2022 1054 BECK BIRD 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $140.65

Check Total: $140.65

97683 08/17/2022 1016 BELGRADE SALES & SERVICE 288487 2110.000.029.430240.220 CARBURETOR $26.00

Check Total: $26.00

99362 06/22/2023 1138 BELGRADE SALES & SERVICE 305947 2110.000.029.430240.220 WATER PUMP PARTS $810.20

Check Total: $810.20

98784 03/02/2023 1095 BERGS OVERHEAD DOOR INC 4463 5410.000.132.430820.360 REPAIR DAMAGED DOOR $304.00

REFUSE
Check Total: $304.00
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98040 10/12/2022 1040 BEST WESTERN PREMIER- Sep-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Best Western Hotels - $564.09
HELENA MTUUP summit Lacey E
98040 10/12/2022 1040 BEST WESTERN PREMIER- Sep-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.370 Best Western Hotels - $550.32
HELENA MTUUP summit Juanita B
Check Total: $1,114.41
99053 04/13/2023 1113 BEST WESTERN PREMIER- Mar-23-CC 1000.000.014.411600.370 Conference travel $699.20
HELENA
Check Total: $699.20
98236 11/22/2022 1054 BETH GRAYL 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $133.40
Check Total: $133.40
97819 09/15/2022 1027 BETH O'NEILL 6162022 2285.003.901.450301.360 DETAIL WRO1-RTAP $560.00
Check Total: $560.00
98237 11/22/2022 1054 BEVERLY LOPORTO 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $152.04
Check Total: $152.04
98785 03/02/2023 1095 BIG BEAR CONTRACTING LLC 1587 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $314.50
98785 03/02/2023 1095 BIG BEAR CONTRACTING LLC 1587 1000.000.012.411230.360 REPAIR ELEVATOR DOORS $535.50
Check Total: $850.00
98549 01/05/2023 1071 BIG HORN FIRE ACADEMY INC 20221120 2285.003.901.450301.230 HEARTSAVER CPR/AED FOR $400.00
WINDRIDER RTAP
Check Total: $400.00
98629 02/02/2023 1083 BIG HORN FIRE ACADEMY INC 20230222 2300.000.018.420110.350 EMT REFRESHER $375.00
Check Total: $375.00
99060 04/25/2023 1116 BIG SKY APPRAISAL SERVICES 22-246 2900.000.094.410230.350 APPRAISIAL REPORT 1007 $2,500.00
INC SCOTT ST GAR
Check Total: $2,500.00
98786 03/02/2023 1095 BIG SKY ORAL & FACIAL 7141 2300.000.019.420230.351 BEN SUCHON ORAL $2,715.00
SURGERY
Check Total: $2,715.00
98311 12/08/2022 1060 BIG SKY RAIL AUTHORITY 030 2900.000.094.410230.350 PC VOLUNTARY MEMBER $4,562.14
Check Total: $4,562.14
97684 08/17/2022 1016 BIG SKY STEEL 4200724S 5410.000.132.430820.230 PARTS $319.25
97684 08/17/2022 1016 BIG SKY STEEL 4200753S 5410.000.132.430820.230 PARTS $209.00
Check Total: $528.25
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97820 09/15/2022 1027 BIG SKY STEEL 4201422S 5410.000.132.430820.230 STEEL $690.50
Check Total: $690.50
97894 09/29/2022 1032 BIG SKY STEEL 4201422-S 5410.000.132.430820.230 STEELE SUPPLIES $690.50
Check Total: $690.50
98917 03/30/2023 1107 BIG SKY STEEL 4205057S 5410.000.132.430820.220 STEELE SUPPLIES $234.00
Check Total: $234.00
NCB 01/20/2023 1075 BIG STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 1504283 2110.000.029.430240.220 PAINT AND GLOVES $431.54
NCB 03/31/2023 1106 BIG STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 1514070 2110.000.029.430240.220 EMPLOYEE SAFETY SUPPLIES $491.08
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 BIG STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 1517854 2110.000.029.430240.220 VEST $224.00
Check Total: $1,146.62
98469 12/22/2022 1065 BIGHORN FIRE ACADEMY INC 20221120 2285.003.901.450301.230 HEARTSAVER CPR/AED $400.00
FIRST AID WINDRIDER RTAP
Check Total: $400.00
99204 05/25/2023 1128 BIGHORN FIRE ACADEMY INC 20230510 2300.000.019.420230.380 BLS CPR $360.00
Check Total: $360.00
99277 06/08/2023 1134 BIGHORN FIRE ACADEMY INC 20230522 2285.000.902.450301.200 HEARTSAVER CPR/AED $80.00
FIRST AID WINDRIDER RTAP
Check Total: $80.00
97748 09/01/2022 1022 BILLINGS CLINIC 2022-2643 2300.000.019.420230.350 PRE EMPLOYMENT PHY & $214.00
Check Total: $214.00
98095 11/10/2022 1047 BILLINGS CLINIC 12467766 2300.000.018.420110.351 JAMES HARMONAY PRE $693.00
EMPLOYMENT EXAM
Check Total: $693.00
98630 02/02/2023 1083 BILLINGS CLINIC 18EM212 2300.000.019.420230.350 PRE EMPLOYMENT NON DOT $599.00
SCREEN
Check Total: $599.00
98631 02/02/2023 1083 BILLION AUTO GROUP 89928 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR SEATBELT ASSY $247.99
19-01
98631 02/02/2023 1083 BILLION AUTO GROUP 91125 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR SEATBELT ASSY $206.50
19-01
98631 02/02/2023 1083 BILLION AUTO GROUP 91533 2300.000.018.420110.360 TRANSFERCASE REPAIR $411.78
Check Total: $866.27
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98845 03/16/2023 1099 BILLION AUTO GROUP 92085 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR ACUATOR $1,067.95
Check Total: $1,067.95
98982 04/13/2023 1110 BILLION AUTO GROUP 92719 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR 16-04 $6,943.31
Check Total: $6,943.31
99061 04/25/2023 1116 BILLION AUTO GROUP 92487 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR 18-03 $10,510.12
99061 04/25/2023 1116 BILLION AUTO GROUP 94401 2300.000.018.420110.360 REPAIR 15-01 $3,025.67
Check Total: $13,535.79
97963 10/13/2022 1038 BLACK DIAMOND QUARRY 20221005 2110.001.029.430955.351 RIP RAP FOR CORWIN $21,695.04
SPRINGS BRIDGE
Check Total: $21,695.04
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to Oct'23- $1,710.48
97532  07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JuLY22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth Sites- $3,031.28
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - KEEP $381.36
H-K,M CELLS BLANK
97532  07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - KEEP $422.58
H-K,M CELLS BLANK
97532  07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-KEEP $71.34
H-K,M CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-KEEP H-K,M $649.56
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JuLY22 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-KEEP H-K,M $2,583.39
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-KEEP H-K,M $186.20
CELLS BLANK
97532  07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-KEEP H-K,M $649.56
CELLS BLANK
97532  07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-KEEP $6.90
H-K,M CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-KEEP H-K,M $2.30
CELLS BLANK
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97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-KEEP H-K,M $12.66
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-KEEP H-K,M $4.60
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JuLY22 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-KEEP H-K,M $594.86
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-KEEP H-K,M $649.56
CELLS BLANK
97532  07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JuLY22 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-KEEP H-K,M $2.30
CELLS BLANK
97532  07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn—1%-KEEP H-K,M $1.15
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-KEEP H-K,M $11.51
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JuLY22 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-KEEP H-K,M $896.28
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23- $1,250.00
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-KEEP H-K,M $8.05
CELLS BLANK
97532 07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JuLY22 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-KEEP H-K,M $3.45
CELLS BLANK
97532  07/12/2022 1003 BLACKFOOT JULY22 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-KEEP $186.20
H-K,M CELLS BLANK
Check Total: $13,315.57
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $1,710.48
Oct'23-AUG22
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth $3,031.28
Sites-AUG22
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 $381.36
Ph/Int-AUG22
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97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet-AUG22 $422.58
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-AUG22 $71.34
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-AUG22 $649.56
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt- 100%-AUG22 $2,583.39
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-AUG22 $186.20
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-AUG22 $649.56
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-AUG-22 $6.90
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-AUG- 22 $2.30
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-AUG22 $12.66
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-AUG22 $4.60
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-AUG22 $594.86
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-AUG22 $649.56
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-AUG2?2 $2.30
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-AUG2?2 $1.15
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-AUG22 $11.51
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-AUG22 $896.28
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to $1,250.00
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-AUG22 $8.05
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-AUG2?2 $3.45
97685 08/17/2022 1016 BLACKFOOT AUG22 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-AUG22 $186.20
Check Total: $13,315.57
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $1,710.48
Oct'23-SEP22
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth Sites-SEP22 $3,031.27
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $381.36
SEP22
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - SEP22 $422.58
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-SEP22 $71.34
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97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-SEP22 $649.56
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-SEP22 $2,583.40
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-SEP22 $186.20
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-SEP22 $649.56
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-SEP22 $6.90
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-SEP22 $2.30
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-SEP22 $12.66
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-SEP2?2 $4.60
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-SEP22 $594.86
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-SEP22 $649.56
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-SEP22 $2.30
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-SEP22 $1.15
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-SEP22 $11.51
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-SEP22 $896.28
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23- $1,250.00
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-SEP22 $8.05
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-SEP22 $3.45
97821 09/15/2022 1027 BLACKFOOT SEP22 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-SEP22 $186.20

Check Total: $13,315.57
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $1,646.87
Oct'23-0CT22
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth $2,955.64
Sites-OCT22
97964  10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $371.73
OCT22
97964  10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - OCT22 $410.69
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0OCT22 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-0OCT22 $71.34
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0OCT22 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-OCT22 $630.09
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-OCT22 $2,519.78
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97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0CT22 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-OCT22 $180.46
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-OCT22 $630.09
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0CT22 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-0CT22 $6.90
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-0OCT22 $2.30
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0OCT22 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-OCT22 $12.66
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0CT22 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detnh Phn-4%-0OCT22 $4.60
97964  10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-OCT22 $577.03
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-OCT22 $630.09
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0oCT22 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-0CT22 $2.30
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-0CT22 $1.15
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-0CT22 $11.51
97964  10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23- $1,250.00
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0OCT22 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-OCT22 $896.28
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT 0CT22 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-0CT22 $8.05
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-0OCT22 $3.45
97964 10/13/2022 1038 BLACKFOOT OCT22 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-OCT22 $180.46

Check Total: $13,003.47
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $1,655.38
Oct'23-NOV22
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth $2,955.65
Sites-NOV22
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $371.73
NOV22
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - NOV22 $410.69
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-NOV22 $71.34
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-NOV22 $630.09
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-NOV22 $2,528.27
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-NOV22 $180.46
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-NOV22 $630.09
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98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-NOV2?2 $6.90
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-NOV22 $2.30
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-NOV22 $12.66
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-NOV22 $4.60
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-NOV22 $577.03
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-NOV22 $630.09
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-NOV22 $2.30
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-NOV22 $1.15
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-NOV22 $11.51
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-AIll Constr-NOV22 $896.28
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23- $1,250.00
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-NOV22 $8.05
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOV22 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-NOV22 $3.45
98096 11/10/2022 1047 BLACKFOOT NOv22 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-NOV22 $180.46

Check Total: $13,020.48
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $2,293.59
Oct'23-DEC22
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth Sites-DEC22 $5,370.22
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $371.73
DEC22
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - DEC22 $410.69
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-DEC22 $71.34
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-DEC22 $630.09
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-DEC22 $3,071.60
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-DEC22 $180.46
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-DEC22 $630.09
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-DEC22 $6.90
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-DEC22 $2.30
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98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-DEC22 $12.66
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-DEC22 $4.60
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-DEC22 $577.03
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-DEC22 $630.09
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-DEC22 $2.30
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-DEC22 $1.15
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-DEC22 $11.51
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-DEC22 $339.75
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23-DEC22 $625.00
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-DEC22 $8.05
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-DEC22 $3.44
98312 12/08/2022 1060 BLACKFOOT DEC22 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-DEC22 $180.46

Check Total: $15,435.05
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $2,351.68
Oct'23-JAN22
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth Sites-JAN22 $3,023.90
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $380.42
JAN22
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - JAN22 $421.42
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-JAN22 $71.34
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-JAN22 $647.66
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-JAN22 $3,129.69
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-JAN22 $185.64
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-JAN22 $647.66
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-JAN22 $6.90
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-JAN22 $2.30
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-JAN22 $12.66
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-JAN22 $4.60
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98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-JAN22 $593.12
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-JAN22 $647.66
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-JAN22 $2.30
98559  01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-JAN22 $1.15
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-JAN22 $11.51
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-AIl Constr-JAN22 $339.75
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23-JAN22 $625.00
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-JAN22 $8.05
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-JAN22 $3.45
98559 01/19/2023 1076 BLACKFOOT JAN22 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-JAN22 $185.64
Check Total: $13,303.50
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $2,351.68

Oct'23-FEB23
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth Sites-FEB23 $3,023.90
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $380.42
FEB23

98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - FEB23 $421.42
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-FEB23 $71.34
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-FEB23 $647.66
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-FEB23 $3,129.69
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-FEB23 $185.64
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-FEB23 $647.66
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-FEB23 $6.90
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-FEB23 $2.30
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-FEB23 $12.66
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-FEB23 $4.60
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-FEB23 $593.12
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-FEB23 $647.66
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98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-FEB23 $2.30
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-FEB23 $1.15
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-FEB23 $11.51
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-FEB23 $339.75
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23-FEB23 $625.00
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-FEB23 $8.05
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-FEB23 $3.45
98713 02/16/2023 1089 BLACKFOOT FEB23 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-FEB23 $185.64

Check Total: $13,303.50
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $2,351.68
Oct'23-MAR23
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth $3,023.90
Sites-MAR23
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $380.42
MAR23
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - MAR23 $421.42
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-MAR23 $71.34
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-MAR23 $647.66
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-MAR23 $3,129.69
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-MAR23 $185.64
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-MAR23 $647.66
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-MAR23 $6.90
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-MAR23 $2.30
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-MAR23 $12.66
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-MAR23 $4.60
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-MAR23 $593.12
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-MAR23 $647.66
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-MAR23 $2.30
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-MAR23 $1.15
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98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-MAR23 $11.51
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-AIll Constr-MAR23 $339.75
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to $625.00
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-MAR23 $8.05
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-MAR23 $3.45
98918 03/30/2023 1107 BLACKFOOT MAR23 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-MAR23 $185.64

Check Total: $13,303.50

99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $2,295.16

Oct'23-APR23
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth Sites—APR23 $2,957.48
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $371.96
APR23

99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - APR23 $410.98
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-APR23 $71.34
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-APR23 $630.56
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-APR23 $3,073.16
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-APR23 $180.60
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-APR23 $630.56
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-APR23 $6.90
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-APR23 $2.30
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-APR23 $12.66
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2300.000.019.420230.342 Deth Phn-4%-APR23 $4.60
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-APR23 $577.46
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-APR23 $630.56
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-APR23 $2.30
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-APR23 $1.15
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-APR23 $11.51
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-APR23 $339.75
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99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23-APR23 $625.00
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-APR23 $8.05
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-APR23 $3.45
99062 04/25/2023 1116 BLACKFOOT APR23 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-APR23 $180.60

Check Total: $13,028.09
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $2,295.16
Oct'23-MAY23
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth $2,957.48
Sites-MAY23
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $371.96
MAY23
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - MAY23 $410.98
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-MAY23 $71.34
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-MAY23 $630.56
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-MAY23 $3,073.16
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-MAY23 $180.60
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-MAY23 $630.56
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%-MAY23 $6.90
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-MAY23 $2.30
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-MAY23 $12.66
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-MAY23 $4.60
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-MAY23 $577.46
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-MAY23 $630.56
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-MAY23 $2.30
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-MAY23 $1.15
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-MAY23 $11.51
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-MAY23 $339.75
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to $625.00
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-MAY23 $8.05
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99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-MAY23 $3.45
99130 05/11/2023 1121 BLACKFOOT MAY23 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-MAY23 $180.60

Check Total: $13,028.09

99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int 36.7% to $2,295.16

Oct'23-JUN23
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 1000.000.000.132050.000 COL Ph/Int Oth Sites—JUN23 $2,957.48
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 1000.000.000.132060.000 Pk Cty RFD #1 Ph/Int - $371.96
JUN23

99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 1000.000.000.132070.000 Library Ph/Internet - JUN23 $410.98
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 1000.000.001.410100.342 County Phn-57%-JUN23 $71.34
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 1000.000.011.411110.342 Cty Atty Ph/Int-JUN23 $630.56
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 1000.000.097.410580.340 County Intrnt-JUN23 $3,073.16
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2110.000.029.430240.342 Rd Shop Ph/Int-JUN23 $180.60
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2160.000.034.460210.342 Fairgrds Ph/Int-JUN23 $630.56
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2180.000.038.410331.342 Distr Ct Phn-6%—JUN23 $6.90
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2250.000.047.411010.342 Plan Phn-2%-JUN23 $2.30
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2300.000.018.420110.342 PCSO Phn-10%-JUN23 $12.66
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2300.000.019.420230.342 Detn Phn-4%-JUN23 $4.60
99278  06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2360.000.056.460452.342 Museum Ph/Int-JUN23 $577.46
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2382.000.018.420740.342 SAR Ph/Int-JUN23 $630.56
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2850.000.099.420750.342 911 Phone-2%-JUN23 $2.30
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2870.000.011.411130.342 VicWit Phn-1%-JUN23 $1.15
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2900.000.089.411300.342 State Phn-9%-JUN23 $11.51
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2900.000.089.411300.350 PILT-All Constr-JUN23 $339.75
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2900.000.089.411300.350 COL 36.7% to Oct'23-JUN23 $625.00
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2958.000.020.420600.342 OEM Phn-6%-JUN23 $8.05
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 2975.000.902.440100.342 Health Phn-3%-JUN23 $3.45
99278 06/08/2023 1134 BLACKFOOT JUN23 5410.000.130.430820.342 Transfr St Ph/Int-JUN23 $180.60
Check Total: $13,028.09
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98313  12/08/2022 1060 BLUE SKY RESTORATION INC 1431 1000.000.000.132050.000 Cleaned carpet in $199.95
courthouse
98313 12/08/2022 1060 BLUE SKY RESTORATION INC 1431 1000.000.012.411230.360 Cleaned carpet in $340.45
courthouse
Check Total: $540.40
99513  06/30/2023 1149 BLUE SKY RESTORATION INC 1763 1000.000.000.132050.000 Cleaned carpet in $502.13
courthouse
99513  06/30/2023 1149 BLUE SKY RESTORATION INC 1763 1000.000.012.411230.360 Cleaned carpet in $854.99
courthouse
Check Total: $1,357.12
97749 09/01/2022 1022 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1790585 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $230.71
SUPPLIES
Check Total: $230.71
97895  09/29/2022 1032 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1808528 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $34.86
SUPPLIES
Check Total: $34.86
97965 10/13/2022 1038 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1819832 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $116.50
SUPPLIES
Check Total: $116.50
98047 10/27/2022 1044 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1823207 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $34.86
SUPPLIES
98047 10/27/2022 1044 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1827704 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $116.50
SUPPLIES
Check Total: $151.36
98560 01/19/2023 1076 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1857644 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $149.10
SUPPLIES
Check Total: $149.10
98632 02/02/2023 1083 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC INV1859534 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $153.70
SUPPLIES
98632 02/02/2023 1083 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1860776 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $14.81
SUPPLIES
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Check Total: $168.51

98787 03/02/2023 1095 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1871842 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $26.79
SUPPLIES

Check Total: $26.79

98983 04/13/2023 1110 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC ~ S00183667 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $506.68
SUPPLIES

Check Total: $506.68

99363 06/22/2023 1138 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1910178 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $71.16
SUPPLIES

99363 06/22/2023 1138 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC  INV1910442 2300.000.019.420230.220 SHERIFF JAIL OPERATING $184.44
SUPPLIES

Check Total: $255.60

98314 12/08/2022 1060 BOB BOYD 20221122 2140.000.032.431100.357 NOV BOARD MEETING $43.75

Check Total: $43.75

98919 03/30/2023 1107 BOB BOYD 20230321 2140.000.032.431100.357 MARCH BOARD MEETING $45.13

Check Total: $45.13

99279 06/08/2023 1134 BOBBOYD 20230530 2140.000.032.431100.357 MAY BOARD MEETING $45.13

Check Total: $45.13

99205 05/25/2023 1128 BOB'S OUTDOOR 20230515 2140.000.032.431100.220 PPE RUBBER BOOTS WEED $100.00
SPRAYER

Check Total: $100.00

98048 10/27/2022 1044 BOB'S PLUMBING & DRAIN LLC 105788 2160.000.034.460210.350 SERVICE CALL SPRINKLER $172.50

MANIFOLD REPAIR

Check Total: $172.50

97733 08/16/2022 1017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Jul-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Medical supplies $309.00

Check Total: $309.00

97886 09/15/2022 1028 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Aug-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Medical supplies $409.29

97886 09/15/2022 1028 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Aug-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Medical supplies $298.38

Check Total: $707.67

98300 11/22/2022 1055 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Oct-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Halo vent $65.86

Check Total: $65.86

98621 01/19/2023 1077 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Dec-22-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Medical supplies $225.79
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Check Total: $225.79
98778 02/16/2023 1090 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Jan-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Airway supraglottic $137.24
Check Total: $137.24
98911 03/16/2023 1101 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Feb-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Medical supplies $119.90
Check Total: $119.90
99053 04/13/2023 1113 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Mar-23-CC 2300.000.018.420110.220 Medical supplies $380.28
Check Total: $380.28
98548 01/05/2023 1071 BOYER FORD TRUCKS, INC DE-12376 2995.000.029.430240.940 USED 2012 INTL 7600 VIN $54,045.00
1THTGRSJT6C)545825
Check Total: $54,045.00
98040 10/12/2022 1040 BOZEMAN TROPHY & Sep-22-CC 1000.000.012.411230.220 Name plates $12.00
ENGRAVING
Check Total: $12.00
98553 01/05/2023 BOZEMAN TROPHY & 25710 25515 1000.000.012.411230.220 NAME PLATES $20.00
ENGRAVING
98553 01/05/2023 BOZEMAN TROPHY & 25710 25515 2300.000.018.420110.220 COMMENDATION PLATES $886.00
ENGRAVING
Check Total: $906.00
98846 03/16/2023 1099 BOZEMAN TROPHY & 25945 1000.000.012.411230.220 NAME PLATES $24.00
ENGRAVING
98846 03/16/2023 1099 BOZEMAN TROPHY & 26049 2300.000.018.420110.220 RETIREMENT PLAQUE VOSS $97.75
ENGRAVING
Check Total: $121.75
99131 05/11/2023 1121 BOZEMAN TROPHY & 26388 2300.000.019.420230.350 MARIA MARTIN PLAQUE $41.50
ENGRAVING
Check Total: $41.50
98164 11/22/2022 1053 BRENDA & CHARLES SPANGLER 20220521 2841.005.028.431100.357 MAY 50% MILL CK E CWMA $943.34
NWTF GRANT
Check Total: $943.34
NCB 08/05/2022 1010 BRIAN BECKNER 20220706 1000.000.022.440120.373 TRAVEL/MEALS $8.50
NCB  09/30/2022 1031 BRIAN BECKNER 20220825 1000.000.022.440120.373 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT $39.00
SILVERGATE
NCB 03/31/2023 1106 BRIAN BECKNER 20230405 1000.000.022.440120.370 REIMBURSEMENT TRAVEL $69.50
MEHA CONF
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NCB 03/31/2023 1106 BRIAN BECKNER 20230415 1000.000.022.440120.370 REIMBURSEMENT TRAVEL $285.00
PROCESS IMPROV
Check Total: $402.00
97585 08/04/2022 1011 BRIAN ELLIOTT PEARSON 20220727 2300.000.018.420110.370 MEALS $22.00
Check Total: $22.00
98238  11/22/2022 1054 BRIAN FRAKER 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $146.19
Check Total: $146.19
98984  04/13/2023 1110 BROWNS SEPTIC SERVICE 20230403 1000.000.028.450400.359 PARK 4-H SHOOT ACCES $125.00
PORT A POTTY
Check Total: $125.00
99063 04/25/2023 1116 BROWNS SEPTIC SERVICE 1954 1000.000.028.450400.359 PARK 4-H SHOOT ACCES $125.00
PORT A POTTY # 2
Check Total: $125.00
99132 05/11/2023 1121 BROWNS SEPTIC SERVICE 1953 2170.000.162.430310.350 KLVM SEPTIC PUMPING $300.00
Check Total: $300.00
99206 05/25/2023 1128 BROWNS SEPTIC SERVICE 1998 1000.000.028.450400.359 PORTABLE RESTROOM $125.00
Check Total: $125.00
98315 12/08/2022 1060 BRUCE BECKER 11302022 1000.000.002.410341.350 PRO TEMPORE JUDGE NOV $150.00
Check Total: $150.00
97750 09/01/2022 1022 BRUCE LAY 08312022 2140.000.032.431100.357 AUG BOARD MEETING $30.00
Check Total: $30.00
98316 12/08/2022 1060 BRUCE LAY 20221122 2140.000.032.431100.357 NOV BOARD MEETING $30.00
Check Total: $30.00
98920 03/30/2023 1107 BRUCE LAY 20230321 2140.000.032.431100.357 MARCH BOARD MEETING $30.72
Check Total: $30.72
99280 06/08/2023 1134 BRUCE LAY 20230530 2140.000.032.431100.357 MAY BOARD MEETING $30.72
Check Total: $30.72
99281 06/08/2023 1134 BRUCE'S LOCK AND KEY, LLC 4679 2170.000.162.430310.230 LOCK SET & KEYS $54.00
99281 06/08/2023 1134 BRUCE'S LOCK AND KEY, LLC 4679 2170.000.162.430310.350 SERVICE AIRPORT LOCKS $185.00
Check Total: $239.00
97586 08/04/2022 1011 BRUCOINC 410445 2160.000.034.460210.224 CLEANING SUPPLIES $986.32
Check Total: $986.32
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98921 03/30/2023 1107 BRUCO INC 4154400 2160.000.034.460210.224 AUTO SCRUBBER BATTERIES $685.28
PARTS
Check Total: $685.28
99438  06/30/2023 1144 BRUCO INC 417718 2160.000.034.460210.224 JANATORIAL SUPPLIES $720.32
Check Total: $720.32
98165 11/22/2022 1053 BUTTE CARES Q1 FY23 2800.000.055.440540.350 1st QTR PARTIAL PAYMENT $2,464.25
Check Total: $2,464.25
99207 05/25/2023 1128 BUTTE CARES Q2 F23 2800.000.055.440540.350 2ND QTR PARTIAL $2,942.40
PAYMENT SUD EARMARK
Check Total: $2,942.40
98561 01/19/2023 1076 CAMAGO LLC 01112023 2180.000.038.410331.350 OFF SITE STORAGE RENT $1,000.00
Check Total: $1,000.00
98714 02/16/2023 1089 CAMAGO LLC 01202023 2180.000.038.410331.350 C-24 OFFSITE STORAGE $750.00
Check Total: $750.00
97896 09/29/2022 1032 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 2924208 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
INC
97896 09/29/2022 1032 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 292423987 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 47351 $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
Check Total: $244.81
98097 11/10/2022 1047 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 28851858 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC
140595
98097 11/10/2022 1047 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29011863 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC
140595
98097 11/10/2022 1047 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29166987 1000.000.016.411800.533 QUARTERLY LEASE COPIER $462.30
INC
ROOM
98097 11/10/2022 1047 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29166988 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC
140595
98097 11/10/2022 1047 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29308052 1000.000.016.411800.360 OVERAGE COPIER ROOM $129.09
INC
98097 11/10/2022 1047 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29329945 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC
140595
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98097 11/10/2022 1047 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29329946 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 47351 $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
98097 11/10/2022 1047 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29329947 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
INC
Check Total: $1,056.04
98166 11/22/2022 1053 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 294903936 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC 140595
98166 11/22/2022 1053 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29490394 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 4735| $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
98166 11/22/2022 1053 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29490395 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
INC
Check Total: $299.77
98547 01/05/2023 1071 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29654267 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC 140595
98547 01/05/2023 1071 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29654268 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 4735I $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
98547 01/05/2023 1071 CACNON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29654269 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
IN
Check Total: $299.77
98633 02/02/2023 1083 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 298144041 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC 140595
98633 02/02/2023 1083 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29814405 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 4735 $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
98633 02/02/2023 1083 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29814407 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
INC
Check Total: $299.77
98788 03/02/2023 1095 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29975014 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC 140595
98788 03/02/2023 1095 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29975015 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 4735I $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
98788 03/02/2023 1095 CACNON FINANCIAL SERVICES 29975018 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
IN
Check Total: $299.77
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98847 03/16/2023 1099 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30142468 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC 140595
98847 03/16/2023 1099 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30142470 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 4735I $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
98847 03/16/2023 1099 CACNON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30142471 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
IN
Check Total: $299.77
99064 04/25/2023 1116 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30310662 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC 140595
99064 04/25/2023 1116 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30310663 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 4735I $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
99064 04/25/2023 1116 &@NON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30310664 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
Check Total: $299.77
99208 05/25/2023 1128 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30478695 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC 140595
99208 05/25/2023 1128 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30478696 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 4735I $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
99208 05/25/2023 1128 CACNON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30478697 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
IN
Check Total: $299.77
99364 06/22/2023 1138 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30638261 2160.000.034.460210.320 FAIRGROUNDS CONTRACT $54.96
INC 140595
99364 06/22/2023 1138 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30638263 1000.000.083.410550.530 LEASE DX 4735I $71.60
INC ACCOUNTING
99364 06/22/2023 1138 Iclz\lACNON FINANCIAL SERVICES 30638264 1000.000.016.411800.533 LEASE DX 47511 COPY $173.21
Check Total: $299.77
98239 11/22/2022 1054 CARLA KENT 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $154.11
Check Total: $154.11
97751 09/01/2022 1022 CARLY AHERN 20220822 2170.000.162.430310.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $17.00
Check Total: $17.00
98098 11/10/2022 1047 CARLY AHERN 10242022 2170.000.162.430310.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $8.50
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98098 11/10/2022 1047 CARLY AHERN 20220926 2170.000.162.430310.370 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $8.50
Check Total: $17.00
99670 06/30/2023 1154 CARLY AHERN 20230620 1000.000.001.410100.370 CTAB MILEAGE $79.45
REIMBURSEMENT
Check Total: $79.45
98167 11/22/2022 1053 CAROL DYER 22-0051 2841.005.028.431100.357 JULY 50% MILL CK E CWMA $500.00
NWTF GRANT
98167 11/22/2022 1053 CAROL DYER 22-0051 2841.005.028.431100.357 SEP 50% MILL CK E CWMA $500.00
NWTF GRANT
Check Total: $1,000.00
NCB 08/05/2022 1010 Employee Vendor 20220727 2300.000.018.420110.370 MEALS $183.00
NCB 01/06/2023 1070 Employee Vendor 20221215 2300.000.018.420110.370 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT $45.00
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 Employee Vendor 20230426 2300.000.018.420110.370 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT $45.13
NCB 05/12/2023 1120 Employee Vendor 311600205332 2300.000.019.420230.220 WIRE RACK $199.99
Check Total: $473.12
98240 11/22/2022 1054 CAROLYN SHIMMIN 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $147.20
Check Total: $147.20
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 549837 2300.000.018.420110.220 SLICK MIST 20-02 $11.95
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550143 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREEPER $59.79
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550152 2900.000.147.411800.350 BULBS $6.29
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550153 2110.000.029.430240.220 GLOVES $6.29
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550228 2900.000.147.411800.350 BOOST $48.75
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550335 2110.000.029.430240.220 GLOVES $67.22
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550703 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERY $155.99
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550729 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERY $241.18
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550735 2110.000.029.430240.220 COMBO SWITCH WRO1 $139.39
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550848 5410.000.132.430820.230 COOLANT SUPPORT VEH $36.08
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 550994 2110.000.029.430240.220 V-BELT $10.09
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551168 2110.000.029.430240.220 GLADHAND $19.77
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551556 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERY $52.20
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 5561577 2110.000.029.430240.220 BUTTON $10.65
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97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551609 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERY ($32.00)
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551632 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL BUTTON $9.44
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551637 2110.000.029.430240.220 fuel filter $21.70
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551725 2110.000.029.430240.220 GLOVES $153.24
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551792 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $26.60
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551793 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTER $23.80
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 5517988 2110.000.029.430240.220 HYDRAULIC $57.05
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 551828 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILTERS $11.85
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552024 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $14.87
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552035 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $9.62
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552111 2110.000.029.430240.220 SWITCH $20.26
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552513 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL SEAL $97.74
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552548 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT ($5.60)
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552848 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTER $16.54
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552888 2110.000.029.430240.220 BLOWER RESISTER $18.28
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552998 2110.000.029.430240.220 SPARK PLUG $5.02
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 552999 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL CATALYST $17.56
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 5550015 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTERS $137.70
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 749585 5410.000.132.430820.230 wiper blades $16.60
97686 08/17/2022 1016 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 789838 2110.000.029.430240.220 FLASHER $10.39

Check Total: $1,496.30

97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 553530 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTERS $59.50
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 553582 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR $28.70
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 553668 2900.000.147.411800.350 RESISTOR $34.43
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 554057 2110.000.029.430240.220 AC RECHARGE $73.58
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 554101 2900.000.147.411800.350 JUMPER $257.94
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 554511 2110.000.029.430240.220 TRUCK BELT $46.18
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 555054 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL SEAL $25.19
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 555091 2900.000.147.411800.350 FUSE ADAPTER $5.19
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 555098 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL SEAL $22.87
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97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 555263 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $48.79
97822  09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 555346 2110.000.029.430240.220 MIRROR $14.07
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 555783 2110.000.029.430240.220 V BELT $37.00
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 555787 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT ($24.41)
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 555788 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRACKET BELT $24.05
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 556023 5410.000.132.430820.220 ANTIFREEZE WASHER FLUID $80.36
97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 556054 2285.003.901.450301.360 COOLANT/OIL FOR BUSES $36.33

RTAP

97822 09/15/2022 1027 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 556157 2300.000.018.420110.232 PRIME GUARD20-01 $3.95
Check Total: $773.72

97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 557424 5410.000.132.430820.230 DEX 111 MERCON $81.60
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 557581 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILTER $10.00
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 558316 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILTERS $21.87
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 558318 2300.000.018.420110.232 BATTERY 20-02 $172.74
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 558325 2300.000.018.420110.232 BATTERY 20-02 ($22.00)
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 558670 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTER $9.10
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 558691 2110.000.029.430240.220 GLOVES $73.02
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 558955 2110.000.029.430240.220 PIGTAIL $44.27
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 559000 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT PIGTAIL AIR FILTERS ($101.67)
97966 10/13/2022 1038 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 559007 2110.000.029.430240.220 SWITCH $139.39
Check Total: $428.32

98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 560137 2110.000.029.430240.220 GREASE GUN PARTS $48.80
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 560144 2110.000.029.430240.220 HEADLIGHTS $71.33
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 560198 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT BRAKE CALIPERS ($250.00)
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 560287 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKE PAD CREDIT ($42.24)
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 560292 5410.000.132.430820.230 ELECTRICAL REPAIR TOOLS $22.48

& CONNECTOR

98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 560494 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTER $11.88
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 561119 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERY $388.56
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 561357 2110.000.029.430240.220 TAP $6.70
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98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 561710 2300.000.018.420110.232 WIPER BLADES 17-02 $52.24
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 561723 2110.000.029.430240.220 PADS $323.01
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 561867 5410.000.132.430820.230 HEADLIGHT REPLACEMENT $18.34

BULBS
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 562186 2300.000.018.420110.232 WIPER BLADES 19-04 $40.18
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 562309 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKES $148.37
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 562450 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $127.39
98099 11/10/2022 1047 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 562541 2300.000.018.420110.232 DEICER 20-02 $41.34
Check Total: $1,008.38
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 562958 2110.000.029.430240.220 FITTINGS $50.70
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 563046 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $16.66
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 563196 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERRY $97.14
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 563595 2110.000.029.430240.220 SOLVENT $3.21
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 563606 5410.000.132.430820.230 REFUSE WIPER BLADES $181.29
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 563668 5410.000.132.430820.230 BATTERY $120.59
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 563669 5410.000.132.430820.230 SIDE BOLT $4.55
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 563950 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKE ASSEMBLY $683.72
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 563951 2900.000.147.411800.350 PLUGS AND ISO $91.52
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564387 2110.000.029.430240.220 PWR STEERING PUMP 1996 $102.24
DODGE
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564410 2250.000.047.411010.220 SAFTEY EQUIPMENT $28.74
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564501 2110.000.029.430240.220 CALIPER ($70.00)
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564515 2300.000.018.420110.360 2019 RAM 15000 HH11.BP2 $22.39
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564544 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR BRAKE COIL $78.11
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564581 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILTERS $27.59
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564631 2110.000.029.430240.220 POWER STEERING PUMP $8.25
1997 DODGE
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564632 2110.000.029.430240.220 TOGGLE SWITCH $36.04
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564688 2110.000.029.430240.220 WIRE TIES $14.30
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564700 2110.000.029.430240.220 DIESEL KLEEN $143.40
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98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 564716 2110.000.029.430240.220 TOGGLE SWITCH $76.13
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565032 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILL SPOUT $9.66
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565079 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL ADDITIVE $45.11
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565113 2110.000.029.430240.220 LAMPS $43.36
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565215 2300.000.018.420110.360 VEH 16-04, 49-8150C, $69.17

GREEN
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565220 2110.000.029.430240.220 COUPLER $33.28
98468  12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565377 5410.000.132.430820.230 ATF FLUID $8.64
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565425 2110.000.029.430240.220 LATITUDE $41.52
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565426 2110.000.029.430240.220 WIPES $5.97
98468 12/22/2022 1065 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 565523 2110.000.029.430240.220 GREASE $8.09
Check Total: $1,981.37
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 1912-RSVD SRC 2110.000.029.430240.220 LIGHT $23.74
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566024 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL $39.54
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566064 2110.000.029.430240.220 VACUUM PUMP $242.21
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566076 2110.000.029.430240.220 ANTIFREEZE $30.38
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566113 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKE PADS $103.98
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566138 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERY & PARTS $584.78
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566168 5410.000.132.430820.210 FLUIDS TIE DOWNS FOR $156.10
TRUCKS
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566235 2110.000.029.430240.220 WORKLIGHT HOSE CLAMP $44.76
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566278 2110.000.029.430240.220 RETURN HOSE $9.30
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566289 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRASS TEE CONNECTOR $9.56
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566316 2110.000.029.430240.220 TOWELS GARDINER SHOP $11.57
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566318 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL STRAW $212.76
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566341 2110.000.029.430240.220 WIPES $23.97
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566342 2110.000.029.430240.220 PWR STEERING PUMP CORE ($40.00)
RTN
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566373 2110.000.029.430240.220 CABIN AIR $65.80
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98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566621 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERY CHARGER/JUMP $307.93
STARTER

98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566752 2110.000.029.430240.220 WIPER BLADES $17.12
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566760 2110.000.029.430240.220 PRIME GUARD -20 WWF $23.70
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566931 2110.000.029.430240.220 RACHET & PUMP $50.61
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566932 2110.000.029.430240.220 TIE ROD ENDS $310.76
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566938 2110.000.029.430240.220 STABILIZING BARS $76.53
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566942 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKES $223.50
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567360 2110.000.029.430240.220 DEF PUMP $81.89
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567469 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTER $13.65
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567478 2285.003.901.450301.230 20 ICON WIPER BLADE $40.18
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567499 2110.000.029.430240.220 BEARINGS $115.19
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567504 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKES $275.58
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567514 2110.000.029.430240.220 HI TEMP GREASE $14.71
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567545 2110.000.029.430240.220 STABILIZING BARS LINK $33.19
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567655 2110.000.029.430240.220 LUBE $67.90
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567663 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTER $86.10
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567664 2110.000.029.430240.220 ANTIFREEZE $54.12
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567668 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL FILTER $49.17
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567669 2110.000.029.430240.220 PUMP $40.47
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567722 2110.000.029.430240.220 BELT $52.81
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567725 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $39.38
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567940 2110.000.029.430240.220 PUMP FILTER $110.20
98546 01/05/2023 1071 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 567974 2300.000.018.420110.232 WIPER BLADES 20-02 $70.51
Check Total: $3,673.65

98562 01/19/2023 1076 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566538 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTER $34.58
98562 01/19/2023 1076 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566609 2110.000.029.430240.220 WIPER BLADES $58.88
98562 01/19/2023 1076 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 566612 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $32.52
98562 01/19/2023 1076 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568439 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL COOLER LINES $244.29
98562 01/19/2023 1076 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568458 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT ($22.00)
Check Total: $348.27
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98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 1912-RSVD SRC 774678 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTER $41.65
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568137 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL FILTER $10.85
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568292 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTER $29.40
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568349 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL PUMP ADAPTER $42.86
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568442 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT ($8.60)
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568743 1000.000.012.411230.220 TOOLS $51.97
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568790 2300.000.018.420110.220 BATTERY 22-01 $191.89
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568802 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $10.48
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568810 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $41.65
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568811 2110.000.029.430240.220 PUMP FILTERS $59.45
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 568891 5410.000.132.430820.220 MISC FLUIDS $103.83
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569014 2110.000.029.430240.220 DRILL $34.64
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569401 2300.000.018.420110.220 BATTERY 22-01 COR ($22.00)
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569429 2110.000.029.430240.220 LIGHTS $83.93
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569559 2110.000.029.430240.220 STEEL $34.03
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569595 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTER $52.48
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569617 2110.000.029.430240.220 REMAN STARTER, BEARING, $589.35

TIE ROD

98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569649 2110.000.029.430240.220 COOLANT CAP $6.13
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569679 2110.000.029.430240.220 BALANCE 584.78 5661328 $11.40
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569683 2110.000.029.430240.220 CORE CREDIT ($15.00)
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569840 2300.000.018.420110.232 SHERIFF 4911 20-01 $79.08
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569935 2110.000.029.430240.220 MUD FLAPS $199.87
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569985 2110.000.029.430240.220 MASTER DISCONNECT $37.40
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 569995 2110.000.029.430240.220 TERMINAL $59.00
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 570038 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL FILTER $86.42
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 570308 2110.000.029.430240.220 BEARING $710.84
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 570533 2110.000.029.430240.220 SUPPLIES $19.57
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 570606 2110.000.029.430240.220 ROCKER SWITCH $5.97
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 570817 5410.000.132.430820.220 WIPER BLADE/DIESEL ADD $39.00
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98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571046 2300.000.018.420110.232 SHERIFF #1401 $33.48
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571084 5410.000.132.430820.220 BATTERY 96 DODGE RAM $266.64
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571085 5410.000.132.430820.220 DIESEL 911 $73.11
98715 02/16/2023 1089 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571107 2110.000.029.430240.220 BATTERY $146.25

Check Total: $3,107.02

98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571366 2900.000.147.411800.350 URTHANE/BUNGEE $40.37
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571459 1000.000.012.411230.220 WEATHERSTRIP $25.65
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571690 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL SEALS $104.37
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571691 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL SEALS $55.99
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571756 5410.000.132.430820.230 PRIME GUARD 20 $24.78
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571849 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKE PADS $96.83
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571865 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTER $188.49
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571866 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTER ($29.01)
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 571994 2110.000.029.430240.220 BEARINGS $236.56
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 572745 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL $18.54
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 572840 2110.000.029.430240.220 HEX KEY $6.43
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 572848 2300.000.018.420110.360 HEADLIGHT 14-01 $22.04
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 573288 2285.000.903.450301.360 WRO1/WR03 DEICER $10.10
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 573560 2110.000.029.430240.220 PARTS $13.18
98848 03/16/2023 1099 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 573712 5410.000.132.430820.230 ALTERNATOR REFUSE SNOW $120.39

PLOW

Check Total: $934.71

98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 574232 2110.000.029.430240.220 THREADLOCK $25.29
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 574669 2110.000.029.430240.220 STEERINFG PARTS WRO1 $288.82
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 574875 2300.000.018.420110.360 BATTERY 18-20 $147.39
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575200 2300.000.018.420110.360 BATTERY 19-01 $169.39
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575250 2300.000.018.420110.360 BATTERY 19-01 ($22.00)
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575307 2300.000.018.420110.360 AIR & OIL FILTER $18.30
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575478 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTERS $98.30
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575479 2110.000.029.430240.220 SOCKET $12.45
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575570 2110.000.029.430240.220 CORE RETURN ($27.00)
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98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575766 2110.000.029.430240.220 ALTERNATOR BELTS $187.03
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575800 2110.000.029.430240.220 PULLY TOOL $45.98
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575801 2110.000.029.430240.220 IDLER PULLY $20.01
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575815 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT ($7.74)
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 575818 2110.000.029.430240.220 FLASHER $13.64
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576036 2110.000.029.430240.220 BULBS $22.74
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576103 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILTER $18.29
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576104 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL FILTERS $33.41
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576109 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL FILTERS $33.41
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576110 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILTER $18.29
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576196 5410.000.132.430820.220 FLUIDS & FASTENERS $101.97
98985 04/13/2023 1110 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576209 5410.000.132.430820.220 WINDSHEILD WIPERS $41.52

Check Total: $1,239.49

99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576830 2110.000.029.430240.220 HEAD LIGHT $7.18
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576868 2110.000.029.430240.220 PLUGS COIL $185.24
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576869 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT ($10.00)
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576904 2110.000.029.430240.220 GAS CAP $10.74
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576916 2110.000.029.430240.220 HEADLIGHT $15.66
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576917 2110.000.029.430240.220 TOOLS $23.76
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576932 2110.000.029.430240.220 BULB SOCKET $28.64
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 576969 2110.000.029.430240.220 AIR FILTER $28.88
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 577061 2110.000.029.430240.220 SCRAPER $34.34
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 577118 2110.000.029.430240.220 STEERING PARTS $136.45
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 577398 5410.000.132.430820.220 WASHER FLUID $38.58
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 577417 2110.000.029.430240.220 CORE RETURN ($27.00)
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 577670 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKES #415 $584.94
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 578021 2110.000.029.430240.220 MIRROR $24.64
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 578338 2958.000.020.420600.200 BULD FOR OEM FIRE $7.69
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 578359 2110.000.029.430240.220 ENG CLEANER $11.56
99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 578389 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILTER AIR FILTER $22.58
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99133 05/11/2023 1121 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 578786 5410.000.132.430820.220 GREASE COOLANT REFUSE $180.36
VEHICLE

Check Total: $1,304.24

99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 578928 5410.000.132.430820.220 XLV 55202 EXHAUST PIPE $123.64
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579172 2300.000.018.420110.232 22-01 HEADLIGHT $15.97
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579257 2110.000.029.430240.220 TERMINAL $6.55
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579298 2110.000.029.430240.220 IGNITION $54.93
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579503 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILTER $29.36
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579515 2110.000.029.430240.220 TRANMISSION FLUID $14.52
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579529 2110.000.029.430240.220 FILTER RETURN ($14.52)
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579584 2110.000.029.430240.220 ANTIFREEZE $29.63
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579773 5410.000.132.430820.220 COOLANT $132.72
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579905 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKES $126.83
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 579913 2110.000.029.430240.220 LAMP $29.34
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 580189 2110.000.029.430240.220 SWITCH $9.99
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 580204 2110.000.029.430240.220 SWITCH ($9.99)
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 580678 2110.000.029.430240.220 starter $225.99
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 580695 2300.000.018.420110.232 SILICONE SEALANT 16-04 $10.71
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 580723 2110.000.029.430240.220 CORE CREDIT ($35.00)
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 580728 2110.000.029.430240.220 BRAKE CLEAN $226.86
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 580938 2110.000.029.430240.220 SHOP TOWEL ($175.12)
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 580990 5410.000.132.430820.220 COOLANT PRIME GUARD $152.27
99282 06/08/2023 1134 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 581634 2110.000.029.430240.220 PARTS SUPPLIES $525.15
Check Total: $1,479.83

99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 4950579 2110.000.029.430240.220 CREDIT FOR PAYMENT AD) ($79.45)
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 582398 2300.000.018.420110.232 15-01 PART 2015 RAM $33.48
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 582494 5410.000.132.430820.220 OIL SEAL $23.18
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 582539 5410.000.132.430820.220 OIL SEAL CREDIT ($23.18)
99514  06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 582758 2110.000.029.430240.220 PARTS SUPPLIES $19.30
99514  06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 582803 5410.000.132.430820.220 WIPER BLADES $17.12
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 583402 2110.000.029.430240.220 CWP 58-220 22 TRUCK $33.48
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99514  06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 583531 2110.000.029.430240.220 PARTS SUPPLIES ($152.98)
99514  06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 583533 2110.000.029.430240.220 PARTS SUPPLIES $14.88
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 584197 2110.000.029.430240.220 JOINT KIT $47.98
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 584275 2110.000.029.430240.220 PLUG $13.14
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 584655 2110.000.029.430240.220 PARTS SUPPLIES $154.75
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 584775 2300.000.018.420110.232 VEHICLE CLEANING SUPPLIES $23.44
20-02
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 584903 2110.000.029.430240.220 OIL FILLER CAP $6.01
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 584939 2110.000.029.430240.220 CFI BREATHER $10.14
99514  06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 585098 5410.000.132.430820.220 SUPPLIES & PARTS 2006 $220.26
PETERBUILT 379
99514 06/30/2023 1149 CARQUEST OF LIVINGSTON 585108 2285.005.903.450301.360 STEERING WHEEL COVER $14.52
EXT SVCS
Check Total: $376.07
98922 03/30/2023 1107 CATHYRN BRUNN 23-0035 1000.000.027.450200.395 VETERANS BURIAL $500.00
Check Total: $500.00
97752 09/01/2022 1022 CCSG WATER & SEWER 20220610 2260.000.000.202100.000 ENV W SVCS MIN ALLOC $25,000.00
GRANT
Check Total: $25,000.00
98317 12/08/2022 1060 CCSG WATER & SEWER 20221207 2100.000.061.460500.730 Sewer Grant Services $2,305.35
98317 12/08/2022 1060 CCSG WATER & SEWER 20221207 2100.000.061.460500.730 Sewer Ops Services $637.29
Check Total: $2,942.64
98849 03/16/2023 1099 CCSG WATER & SEWER 20230310 2100.000.061.460500.730 Sewer Ops Services $1,087.00
Check Total: $1,087.00
98923 03/30/2023 1107 CCSG WATER & SEWER AM-22-0068 GRANT #2 2260.009.911.430690.730 REQUEST #2 MAG #22-0068 $15,090.99
gRANT
Check Total: $15,090.99
99439 06/30/2023 1144 CCSG WATER & SEWER 20230508 2100.000.061.460500.730 Sewer Ops Services $1,805.00
99439  06/30/2023 1144 CCSG WATER & SEWER AM-22-0068 GRANT #3  2260.009.911.430690.730 REQUEST #3 MAG #22-0068 $26,225.00
GRANT
Check Total: $28,030.00
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99515 06/30/2023 1149 CCSG WATER & SEWER 20230630 2100.000.061.460500.730 Sewer Ops Services $954.99
Check Total: $954.99
97823 09/15/2022 1027 CENTRAL COPTERS INC 3755 2382.000.018.420740.357 SHORT HAUL GRANITE PEAK $11,055.00
CLIMBER
Check Total: $11,055.00
NCB  09/30/2022 1031 CENTURY COMPANIES INC 1 4670.002.162.430310.900 LIV AIRPORT IMPROV AIP $458,578.39
3-30-0051-016-2022
NCB 12/08/2022 1059 CENTURY COMPANIES INC 16312 2995.000.029.430240.400 PAVING MERRIL LANE $113,397.30
NCB 06/30/2023 1148 CENTURY COMPANIES INC 16661 2995.000.029.430240.400 PSAVING OLD CLYDE PARK $209,464.20
NCB 10/14/2022 1037 CENTURY COMPANIES INC 2 4670.002.162.430310.900 LIV AIRPORT IMPROV AIP $375,318.75
3-30-0051-016-2022
NCB 12/23/2022 1064 CENTURY COMPANIES INC AIP 016 #3 4670.002.162.430310.900 LIV AIRPORT IMPROV AIP $387,163.23
3-30-0051-016-2022
NCB 06/30/2023 1153 CENTURY COMPANIES INC AIP 016 #4 4670.002.162.430310.900 LIV AIRPORT IMPROV AIP $216,218.16
3-30-0051-016-2022
NCB  12/23/2022 1064 CENTURY COMPANIES INC AlP 017 #3 4670.005.162.430310.900 LIV AIRPORT IMPROV AIP $441,206.00
3-30-0051-016-2022
NCB 06/30/2023 1153 CENTURY COMPANIES INC AIP 018 #4 4670.006.162.430310.900 LIV AIRPORT IMPROV AIP $31,639.99
3-30-0051-018-2023
Check Total: $2,232,986.02
97564 07/21/2022 1007 CENTURYLINK JUL22 MISC 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $103.06
97564 07/21/2022 1007 CENTURYLINK JUL22 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $139.12
97564 07/21/2022 1007 CENTURYLINK JUL22 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $51.55
97564 07/21/2022 1007 CENTURYLINK JUL22 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA - FEB $1,679.97
97564 07/21/2022 1007 CENTURYLINK JUL22 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.71
Check Total: $2,043.41
97587  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK JULY 22 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.44
ELEVATORS
97587  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK JULY 22 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.59
97587 08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK JULY 22 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $349.08
Check Total: $400.11
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97753 09/01/2022 1022 CENTURYLINK AUG 22 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.44
ELEVATORS
97753 09/01/2022 1022 CENTURYLINK AUG 22 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.59
97753 09/01/2022 1022 CENTURYLINK AUG 22 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $349.08
97753  09/01/2022 1022 CENTURYLINK AUG 22 MISC 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $102.35
97753 09/01/2022 1022 CENTURYLINK AUG 22 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $139.12
97753 09/01/2022 1022 CENTURYLINK AUG 22 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $52.07
97753 09/01/2022 1022 CENTURYLINK AUG 22 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,729.18
97753  09/01/2022 1022 CENTURYLINK AUG 22 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.71
Check Total: $3,492.54
97897  09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK SEP 22 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.44
ELEVATORS
97897 09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK SEP 22 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.59
97897  09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK SEP 22 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $349.08
97897  09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK SEP 22 MISC 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $102.08
97897 09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK SEP 22 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $139.12
97897 09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK SEP 22 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $51.92
97897 09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK SEP 22 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,735.94
97897 09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK SEP 22 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.71
Check Total: $3,498.88
98049 10/27/2022 1044 CENTURYLINK V587246 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $101.12
98049 10/27/2022 1044 CENTURYLINK V587246 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $138.10
98049 10/27/2022 1044 CENTURYLINK V587246 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $51.12
98049 10/27/2022 1044 CENTURYLINK V587246 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,723.59
98049 10/27/2022 1044 CENTURYLINK V587246 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.20
Check Total: $3,083.13
98100 11/10/2022 1047 CENTURYLINK OCT 22 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.35
ELEVATORS
98100 11/10/2022 1047 CENTURYLINK OCT 22 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.17
98100 11/10/2022 1047 CENTURYLINK OCT 22 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $347.04
Check Total: $397.56
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98168 11/22/2022 1053 CENTURYLINK NOV 22 MISC 2160.000.000.115099.000 TELEPHONES $101.06
98168 11/22/2022 1053 CENTURYLINK NOV 22 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $138.10
98168 11/22/2022 1053 CENTURYLINK NOV 22 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $50.52
98168 11/22/2022 1053 CENTURYLINK NOV 22 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,719.44
98168 11/22/2022 1053 CENTURYLINK NOV 22 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.20
Check Total: $3,078.32
98318 12/08/2022 1060 CENTURYLINK NOV 22 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.35
ELEVATORS
98318 12/08/2022 1060 CENTURYLINK NOV 22 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.17
98318 12/08/2022 1060 CENTURYLINK NOV 22 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $347.04
Check Total: $397.56
98467 12/22/2022 1065 CENTURYLINK DEC MISC 22 2160.000.000.115099.000 TELEPHONES $101.29
98467 12/22/2022 1065 CENTURYLINK DEC MISC 22 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $138.10
98467 12/22/2022 1065 CENTURYLINK DEC MISC 22 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $50.52
98467 12/22/2022 1065 CENTURYLINK DEC MISC 22 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,724.37
98467 12/22/2022 1065 CENTURYLINK DEC MISC 22 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.20
Check Total: $3,083.48
98545 01/05/2023 1071 CENTURYLINK DEC 22 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.35
ELEVATORS
98545 01/05/2023 1071 CENTURYLINK DEC 22 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.17
98545 01/05/2023 1071 CENTURYLINK DEC 22 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $347.04
Check Total: $397.56
98634 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK JAN 23 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.43
ELEVATORS
98634 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK JAN 23 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.55
98634 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK JAN 23 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $348.83
98634 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK JAN 23 MISC 2160.000.000.115099.000 TELEPHONES $102.02
98634 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK JAN 23 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $139.00
98634 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK JAN 23 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $51.07
98634 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK JAN 23 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,724.06
98634 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK JAN 23 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.65
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Check Total: $3,485.61
98789 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK FEB 23 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.43
ELEVATORS
98789 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK FEB 23 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.55
98789 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK FEB 23 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $348.83
98789 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK FEB 23 MISC 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $102.09
98789 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK FEB 23 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $139.00
98789 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK FEB 23 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $50.97
98789 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK FEB 23 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,727.31
98789 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK FEB 23 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.65
Check Total: $3,488.83
98924 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK MAR 23 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.43
ELEVATORS
98924 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK MAR 23 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.55
98924 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK MAR 23 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $348.83
98924 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK MAR 23 MISC 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $101.98
98924 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK MAR 23 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $139.00
98924 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK MAR 23 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $50.97
98924 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK MAR 23 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,723.94
98924 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK MAR 23 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.65
Check Total: $3,485.35
99065 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK APR 23 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.35
ELEVATORS
99065 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK APR 23 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.17
99065 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK APR 23 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $347.04
99065 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK APR MISC 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $101.08
99065 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK APR MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $138.10
99065 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK APR MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $50.52
99065 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK APR MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,716.85
99065 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK APR MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.20
Check Total: $3,473.31
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99209 05/25/2023 1128 CENTURYLINK MAY 23 MISC 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $101.04
99209 05/25/2023 1128 CENTURYLINK MAY 23 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $138.10
99209 05/25/2023 1128 CENTURYLINK MAY 23 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $52.89
99209 05/25/2023 1128 CENTURYLINK MAY 23 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,719.19
99209 05/25/2023 1128 CENTURYLINK MAY 23 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.20
Check Total: $3,080.42
99283 06/08/2023 1134 CENTURYLINK MAY 23 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.35
ELEVATORS
99283 06/08/2023 1134 CENTURYLINK MAY 23 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.17
99283 06/08/2023 1134 CENTURYLINK MAY 23 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $347.04
Check Total: $397.56
99365 06/22/2023 1138 CENTURYLINK JUNE 23 MISC 2110.000.029.430240.342 TELEPHONES $101.04
99365 06/22/2023 1138 CENTURYLINK JUNE 23 MISC 2300.000.018.420110.342 TELEPHONES GARD $138.10
99365 06/22/2023 1138 CENTURYLINK JUNE 23 MISC 2830.000.072.430890.342 TELEPHONE $51.54
99365 06/22/2023 1138 CENTURYLINK JUNE 23 MISC 2850.000.099.420750.342 PHONES & DATA $2,733.19
99365 06/22/2023 1138 CENTURYLINK JUNE 23 MISC 5410.000.132.430820.342 PHONE - CC COMP $69.20
Check Total: $3,093.07
99440 06/30/2023 1144 CENTURYLINK JUNE 23 MAIN 1000.000.000.132050.000 ANALOG LINE - LOBBY $9.35
ELEVATORS
99440 06/30/2023 1144 CENTURYLINK JUNE 23 MAIN 1000.000.012.411230.342 ANALOG LINE - ELEVATOR $41.17
99440 06/30/2023 1144 CENTURYLINK JUNE 23 MAIN 2850.000.099.420750.342 ANALOG LINE - DISPATCH $347.04
Check Total: $397.56
97588  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK - 101285979 2850.000.099.420750.342 POSITRON SUPPORT TO $729.60
050423
97588  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK - 101285981 2850.000.099.420750.342 POSITRON SUPPORT TO $6,621.55
050423
97588  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK - 101286285 2850.000.099.420750.342 POSITRON SUPPORT TO $4,112.00
062023
97588 08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK - 101286335 2850.000.099.420750.342 POSITRON SUPPORT TO $1,868.00
062023
97588  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK - 101291946 2850.000.099.420750.342 SUPPORT TEXT 911 063023 $4,400.00
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97588 08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK - 101294468 2850.000.099.420750.342 SUPPORT POSITRON $18,694.19
CORTHOUSE 063023
Check Total: $36,425.34
99441 06/30/2023 1144 CENTURYLINK - 101393124 2850.000.099.420750.342 POSITRON SUPPORT TO $115.94
063023
99441 06/30/2023 1144 CENTURYLINK - 101393125 2850.000.099.420750.342 POSITRON SUPPORT TO $1,034.05
063023
Check Total: $1,149.99
97589  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 297159534C 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $4.15
SERVICES
97589  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 300891932 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $20.43
SERVICES
97589  08/04/2022 1011 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 300891932 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $31.57
SERVICES
Check Total: $56.15
97824 09/15/2022 1027 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 3049003479 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $23.12
SERVICES
97824 09/15/2022 1027 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 3049003479 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $35.70
SERVICES
Check Total: $58.82
97898 09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 6061644564 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $21.48
SERVICES
97898 09/29/2022 1032 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 6061644564 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $33.16
SERVICES
Check Total: $54.64
98050 10/27/2022 1044 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 612716888 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $16.89
SERVICES
98050 10/27/2022 1044 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 612716888 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $26.09
SERVICES
Check Total: $42.98
98319 12/08/2022 1060 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 616819969 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $17.33
SERVICES
98319 12/08/2022 1060 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 616819969 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $26.76
SERVICES
Check Total: $44.09
98544 01/05/2023 1071 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 620891012 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $18.13
SERVICES
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98544 01/05/2023 1071 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 620891012 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $28.01
SERVICES
Check Total: $46.14
98635 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 624736802 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $17.86
SERVICES
98635 02/02/2023 1083 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 624736802 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $27.59
SERVICES
Check Total: $45.45
98790 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 628906064 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $19.43
SERVICES
98790 03/02/2023 1095 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 628906064 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $30.01
SERVICES
Check Total: $49.44
98925 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 632882369 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $18.60
SERVICES
98925 03/30/2023 1107 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 632882369 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $28.71
SERVICES
Check Total: $47.31
99066 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 636707443 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $18.21
SERVICES
99066 04/25/2023 1116 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 636707443 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $28.12
SERVICES
Check Total: $46.33
99284 06/08/2023 1134 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 640769378 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $17.09
SERVICES
99284 06/08/2023 1134 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 640769378 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $26.40
SERVICES
Check Total: $43.49
99442  06/30/2023 1144 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 644872793 1000.000.001.410100.342 LONG DISTANCE - 39.30% $17.44
SERVICES
99442  06/30/2023 1144 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS 644872793 2850.000.099.420750.342 LONG DISTANCE - 60.70% $26.92
SERVICES
Check Total: $44.36
97899 09/29/2022 1032 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, FY 23 EXEC DIR 1 2100.000.000.202100.000 PAYROLL - EXECUTIVE $4,648.00
COLTER PASS DIRECTOR
97899 09/29/2022 1032 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, FY 23 EXECDIR 1 2100.000.061.460500.730 $2,656.00
COLTER PASS
Check Total: $7,304.00
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99285 06/08/2023 1134 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CY 23EXECDIR 1 2100.000.061.460500.730 $582.18
COLTER PASS
Check Total: $582.18
99366 06/22/2023 1138 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CY 23 EXEC DIR 2 2100.000.061.460500.730 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR $922.12
COLTER PASS ENDING 4/29
Check Total: $922.12
97754 09/01/2022 1022 CHAPPELLS BODY SHOP 555 2140.000.032.431100.350 PREPAID CARWASH TRUCKS $80.00
Check Total: $80.00
97825 09/15/2022 1027 CHAPPELLS BODY SHOP 18289-A 2300.000.018.420110.360 HEADLAMPS INSTALL 19-03 $994.40
Check Total: $994.40
97900 09/29/2022 1032 CHAPPELLS BODY SHOP 556 2900.000.147.411800.350 CAR WASH $75.00
Check Total: $75.00
99134 05/11/2023 1121 CHAPPELLS BODY SHOP 18776-A 2300.000.018.420110.360 18-02 LABOR $254.00
Check Total: $254.00
97733 08/16/2022 1017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Jul-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
97733 08/16/2022 1017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Jul-22-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
97733 08/16/2022 1017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Jul-22-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $107.97
Jul-Aug 22
Check Total: $497.89
97886 09/15/2022 1028 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Aug-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
97886 09/15/2022 1028 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Aug-22-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
97886 09/15/2022 1028 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Aug-22-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $107.97
Aug-Sep 22
Check Total: $497.89
98040 10/12/2022 1040 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Sep-22-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $107.97
Sep-Oct 22
Check Total: $107.97
98300 11/22/2022 1055 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Oct-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $623.88
98300 11/22/2022 1055 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Oct-22-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $155.96
98300 11/22/2022 1055 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Oct-22-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $107.97
Sep-Oct 22
Check Total: $887.81
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98444  12/22/2022 1066 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Nov-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
98444 12/22/2022 1066 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Nov-22-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
98444  12/22/2022 1066 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Nov-22-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $107.97
Oct-Nov 22
Check Total: $497.89
98621 01/19/2023 1077 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Dec-22-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
98621 01/19/2023 1077 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Dec-22-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
98621 01/19/2023 1077 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Dec-22-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $107.97
Nov-Dec 22
Check Total: $497.89
98778 02/16/2023 1090 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Jan-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
98778 02/16/2023 1090 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Jan-23-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
98778 02/16/2023 1090 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Jan-23-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $117.97
Dec-Jan 23
Check Total: $507.89
98911 03/16/2023 1101 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Feb-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
98911 03/16/2023 1101 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Feb-23-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
Check Total: $389.92
99053 04/13/2023 1113 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Mar-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
99053 04/13/2023 1113 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Mar-23-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
99053 04/13/2023 1113 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Mar-23-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $122.97
Nov-Feb-23
99053 04/13/2023 1113 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Mar-23-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $117.97
Nov-Jan-23
Check Total: $630.86
99200 05/11/2023 1123 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Apr-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
99200 05/11/2023 1123 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Apr-23-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
99200 05/11/2023 1123 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Apr-23-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $122.97
Mar-23
Check Total: $512.89
99419 06/22/2023 1139 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS May-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
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99419 06/22/2023 1139 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  May-23-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
99419 06/22/2023 1139 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  May-23-CC 2975.001.023.440100.350 Covid vaccine clinic internet $122.97

Mar-23

Check Total: $512.89

99561 06/30/2023 1150 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Jun-23-CC 1000.000.028.450400.342 Phone and internet $311.94
99561  06/30/2023 1150 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS  Jun-23-CC 2140.000.032.431100.342 Phone and internet $77.98
Check Total: $389.92

98241 11/22/2022 1054 CHRISTINIA NELSON 20221108 1000.000.010.410660.350 JUDGES 2022 PRIMARY $157.20
Check Total: $157.20

99286 06/08/2023 1134 CHRISTY BEATTY 20230513 1000.000.058.460460.200 SUPPLIES $128.30
Check Total: $128.30

99443  06/30/2023 1144 CHUCK GOODE 20230312 2170.000.162.430310.230 MISSION FIELD $800.00

REPLACEMENT SYSTEM

Check Total: $800.00

97565 07/21/2022 1007 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO 59399 2110.000.029.430240.220 RADIATOR 522 $1,669.41
Check Total: $1,669.41

97590 08/04/2022 1011 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO IN60179 2110.000.029.430240.220 FUEL BOWL $14.53
97590 08/04/2022 1011 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO IN60202 2110.000.029.430240.220 STARTER $333.26
Check Total: $347.79

97687 08/17/2022 1016 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO IN60109 2110.000.029.430240.220 MOWER PARTS $14.53
97687 08/17/2022 1016 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO IN60328 2110.000.029.430240.220 MOWER PARTS $101.41
Check Total: $115.94

97733 08/16/2022 1017 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO Jul-22-CC 2110.000.029.430240.220 Bypass tube $10.60
Check Total: $10.60

97533 07/12/2022 1003 CITY OF LIVINGSTON JULY 23 2900.000.018.420110.350 COL DISPATCH $34,024.08
Check Total: $34,024.08

97591 08/04/2022 1011 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 20220725 2410.000.065.430263.790 GREEN ACRES 2410 $190.77
97591  08/04/2022 1011 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 20220725 2415.000.065.430263.790 GREEN ACRES 2415 $705.43
97591 08/04/2022 1011 CITY OF LIVINGSTON AUG 23 2900.000.018.420110.350 COL DISPATCH $34,024.08
Check Total: $34,920.28

97755 09/01/2022 1022 CITY OF LIVINGSTON SEP 23 2900.000.018.420110.350 COL DISPATCH $34,024.08
Check Total: $34,024.08
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97901 09/29/2022 1032 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 000407 2300.000.018.420110.220 BOARDING PIT BULL PETE $850.00
97901 09/29/2022 1032 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 3613 5410.000.132.430820.350 COL RECYCLING $600.00
97901 09/29/2022 1032 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 3640 2900.000.094.410230.350 TENNIS COURT $4,903.71
97901  09/29/2022 1032 CITY OF LIVINGSTON OCT 23 2900.000.018.420110.350 COL DISPATCH $34,024.08

Check Total: $40,377.79

98051 10/27/2022 1044 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 000408 2300.000.018.420110.220 TECH PK PARK PAWS $225.00

98051 10/27/2022 1044 CITY OF LIVINGSTON NOV 23 2900.000.018.420110.350 COL DISPATCH $34,024.08

98051 10/27/2022 1044 CITY OF LIVINGSTON PAR00001 2300.000.019.420230.351 ALS EMER MILEAGE, ECG $1,203.00

Check Total: $35,452.08

98169 11/22/2022 1053 CITY OF LIVINGSTON DEC 23 2900.000.018.420110.350 COL DISPATCH $34,024.08

Check Total: $34,024.08

98466 12/22/2022 1065 CITY OF LIVINGSTON JAN 23 2900.000.018.420110.350 COL DISPATCH $34,024.08

Check Total: $34,024.08

98563 01/19/2023 1076 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 3766 5410.000.132.430820.350 COL RECYCLING $1,500.00

98563 01/19/2023 1076 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 3767 1000.000.000.132050.000 CITY SHARE $20.39

98563 01/19/2023 1076 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 3767 1000.000.012.411230.340 FIRE LINE FEES $34.73

98563 01/19/2023 1076 CITY OF LIVINGSTON FEB 23 2900.000.018.420110.350 COL DISPATCH $34,024.08
